
1 Two diamond single stone rings, one stamped 
'18ct Plat', size L approx, the smaller unmarked, 
size M approx, 5.1g gross approx (2) £150-200

2 Single stone old cut diamond ring, the yellow 
metal shank indistinctly stamped, size Q approx, 
1.6g gross approx £80-120

3 Victorian 18ct gold ring, gypsy set with three old 
cut diamonds, London 1898, size M approx, 
3.1g gross approx £80-120

4 Five stone diamond ring, the old cut diamonds 
rubover set in white metal to an unmarked 
yellow metal shank, size P½ approx, 2.8g gross 
approx £100-150

5 Three 9ct gold rings, including signet ring and a 
half eternity ring, 6.6g gross approx, and another 
ring with 22ct gold hallmarks set single stone, 
7.8g gross approx total (4) £80-120

6 Three 9ct gold dress rings, the five stone ring 
set white stones, the two others set with small 
diamonds, 7.1g gross approx (3) £70-90

7 Three 9ct gold diamond set dress rings 
comprising an illusion set three stone diamond 
ring, a half eternity ring set pale blue stones and 
diamonds, and a tapered band set diamonds 
with attached charm, 5.4g gross approx (3) £60-
80

8 '18ct plat' marquise-shaped diamond ring, 
centrally set a single diamond, and six smaller 
diamonds in a pavé setting, size Q approx, 2.8g 
gross approx £100-150

9 18ct gold half-eternity ring set five graduated old 
cut diamonds, Birmingham 1904, size O approx, 
2.7g gross approx £150-200

10 Seven stone diamond half eternity ring, stamped 
'14K-18K', size Q approx, 1.9g gross approx £80
-120

11 Diamond daisy cluster ring, stamped '18ct', size 
O approx, 2.3g gross approx £120-180

12 Three stone diamond ring with diamond set 
shoulders, size Q approx, the shank stamped 
'14K-18k', 3g gross approx £400-600

13 Victorian 15ct gold seed pearl and diamond ring, 
Birmingham 1890, size M approx, 2.8g gross 
approx £50-70

14 Three stone diamond ring, the graduated old 
cuts set in a white metal mount stamped '18ct' 
and 'PT', size L approx, 2.4g gross approx £200-
250

15 Multi stone old cut diamond ring, the shank 
stamped '18c', size K approx, 3.3g gross approx 
£150-200

16 Emerald and diamond dress ring, the oval cut 
emerald with three round brilliant cut diamonds 
to each side, stamped '750', size P approx, 5.5g 
gross approx £130-150

17 Four 9ct gold and gem-set dress rings, set white 
and coloured stones, 12.3g gross approx (4) 
£120-150

18 Three 9ct gold gem-set dress rings, each set 
sapphires and white stones, 6.5g gross approx 
(3) £70-90

19 Victorian18ct gold, ruby and diamond five stone 
ring, size M approx, and a ruby and white stone 
cluster ring, stamped '18ct' and 'Plat', size Q 
approx, 5.2g gross approx (2) £150-200

20 18ct gold emerald and diamond half-eternity 
ring, size M approx, and an old cut diamond five 
stone ring, unmarked, size O approx, 5.1g gross 
approx (2) £120-180

21 14ct gold, sapphire and baroque pearl dress 
ring, size M approx, 4.4g gross approx £100-150

22 Yellow metal, emerald, and pearl dress ring, 
size L approx, 4g gross approx £60-90

23 Five stone opal dress ring, stamped '9ct', size L 
approx, an unmarked yellow metal dress ring set 
topaz-coloured stone, size P approx, and an 
amethyst and seed pearl set brooch, 9.7g gross 
approx (3) £80-120

24 Ruby and diamond 18ct white gold cluster ring, 
the oval cut measuring approximately 6mm x 
5.2mm x 3.1mm deep, enclosed by eight brilliant 
cut diamonds totalling approximately 0.6ct 
estimated, size M approx, 3.8g gross approx 
£300-500

25 Two 9ct gold gem-set rings, 3.6g gross approx 
(2) £50-80

26 Four 9ct gold gem-set dress rings, set pale blue 
and white stones, 8.4g gross approx (4) £80-100

27 Five 9ct gold gem-set dress rings, four set with 
rubies, one set five garnets, 8g gross approx (5) 
£80-100

28 18ct white gold, ruby and vari-cut diamond 
cluster ring, size M approx, 8.3g gross approx 
£400-600

29 Emerald and diamond cluster ring, the square 
cut emerald surround by a border of old cut 
diamonds, indistinctly stamped, size N approx, 
3.1g gross approx £200-300
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30 Two 9ct gold dress rings comprising 9ct gold 
sapphire and diamond three stone ring, size L½ 
approx, plus 9ct gold three stone ring with 
diamond set shoulders, size N approx, 3.6g 
gross approx (2) £50-80

31 Late Victorian 18ct gold ring set five oval opal 
cabochons, Birmingham 1897, size S approx, 5g 
gross approx £150-200

32 9ct gold, blue and white stone cluster ring, 3.8g 
gross approx (a/f) £50-70

33 Three various rings comprising George V 9ct 
gold, peridot and seed pearl ring, Birmingham 
1910, size N½ approx, together with a '9ct' 
citrine coloured single stone ring, size N approx, 
and an unmarked bloodstone set signet ring, 
6.7g gross approx (3) £80-120

34 Single stone ring set large white faceted stone, 
the white metal shank stamped '18ct', size K 
approx, 4.3g gross approx, together with two 
white metal bands, one stamped 'platinum', the 
other unmarked, 3.4g approx (3) £100-150

35 Six 9ct gold dress rings, including a Claddagh 
ring, size M approx,11.2g gross approx (6) £120
-140

36 Single stone ring set turquoise cabochon, the 
shank stamped '18ct', size K approx, 2.2g gross 
approx £60-80

37 Two 9ct gold green hardstone set dress rings, 
6.3g gross approx (2) £80-120

38 '9ct' stamped yellow metal, seed pearl and 
brown stone ring, size M approx, 4.1g gross 
approx £40-60

39 Two 22ct gold wedding bands, sizes N and Q, 
5.2g approx (2) £150-200

40 Gold wedding band, the band stamped '22ct' 
and 'platinum', size M approx, 3.9g approx, and 
a single stone diamond ring with diamond set 
shoulders, indistictly stamped, size M approx, 2g 
gross approx (2) £200-250

41 9ct rose gold signet ring, size S approx, Chester, 
and a single stone ring set opal cabochon, 
stamped '9ct', size L½ approx, 3.7g gross 
approx (2) £50-70

42 22ct gold wedding band, size O approx, 6.8g 
approx £180-220

43 Two 22ct gold wedding bands, 2.9g approx (2) 
£80-100

44 Two 9ct gold wedding bands, sizes R and T, 10g 
gross approx (2) £100-120

45 Yellow metal and onyx signet ring with 'JM' 
monogram, stamped '18ct', 5.6g approx (a/f) 
£120-150

46 22ct gold wedding band, Birmingham 1924, size 
N½ approx, 7.5g approx £200-250

47 22ct gold wedding band, London 1964, size M 
approx, 5.3g approx £150-200

48 18ct gold buckle ring, having engraved 
decoration, size R approx, 6.6g gross approx 
£180-220

49 18ct gold 'keeper' ring, size S approx, 5.3g 
approx £180-220

50 22ct gold wedding band, Birmingham 1930, size 
N approx, 2.4g approx £70-90

51 9ct gold cameo ring, size R approx, together 
with a similar brooch, and a yellow metal ring set 
freshwater pearls, size T approx, 12.2g gross 
approx (3) £80-120

52 Heavy gauge yellow metal wedding band, 
stamped '18ct', size P approx, 9.3g approx £150
-200

53 22ct gold wedding band, size M½ approx, 4.2g 
approx £150-200

54 22ct gold wedding band, London 1923, size L 
approx, 4.7g approx £150-200

55 Cultured pearl brooch in the form of a tied bunch 
of balloons, stamped 'K18', and a pearl and 
diamond ring, unmarked, 7.9g gross approx (2) 
£100-150

56 9ct gold cameo ring, and two shell cameo 
pendants, the smaller 9ct gold, the larger in 
unmarked yellow metal surround (3) £80-120

57 Unmarked two-colour knot brooch, 26mm wide 
approx, 5.6g approx £120-180

58 Royal Artillery brooch with enamel decoration, 
and a Royal Army Medical Corps sweetheart 
brooch, both stamped '9ct', 6.8g gross approx 
(2) £70-100

59 Yellow metal (9ct) two-colour floral spray 
brooch, 5cm, 4g approx, and a lady's 9ct 
wristwatch on gilt flexible strap (2) £70-100

60 Scorpion brooch, the eleven moonstone 
cabochons forming the abdomen and the 
pincers, in unmarked white metal, 80mm long 
approx £50-80

61 Two shell cameo brooches, the larger 7cm wide, 
the smaller with hair ornament verso, (2) £60-90
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62 Swiss enamel brooch, depicting a girl in 
traditional dress of one of the Cantons, to a shell 
and C scroll frame, 3.1cm x 4.3cm £150-200

63 Georgian button or stud, the 9mm square cut 
crystal in a closed back collet set, laid over a 
wire work monogram £100-150

64 Group of four 19th Century brooches, including 
two mourning brooches both with plaited hair 
work decoration, 20g gross approx (4) £80-120

65 Assorted gold jewellery, comprising initial 'D' bar 
brooch, four lockets, T-bar, and horseshoe stick 
pin, 24g gross approx £150-250

66 Yellow metal pendant depicting the Egyptian 
god Horus, 4cm long including bale, on a yellow 
metal curb link chain, stamped '750', 79.5cm 
long approx, 15.1g gross approx £360-380

67 9ct gold fancy link necklace with ball spacers, 
92cm long approx, 22.2g approx £250-350

68 Elizabeth II silver bangle with engraved 
decoration, Birmingham1962, together with a 
silver curb link necklace stamped 925, 51cm 
long and silver identity bracelet (no inscription), 
158.2g approx. (3) £50-80

69 9ct belcher-link long chain, 92cm approx, 86g 
approx £1,000-1,200

70 9ct yellow metal Mariner link long chain, 154cm 
long approx, 50.5g approx £600-800

71 Belcher link necklace, tagged '9c', with attached 
safety chain, 85.5cm long approx, 22g gross 
approx £250-300

72 Flexible link necklace set four graduated 
diamonds, stamped '750', the belcher link 
extender stamped '9K', 42cm long excluding 
extender, 9.1g gross approx £300-400

73 Yellow metal (585) and graduated cultured pearl 
necklace, largest pearl 6mm approx, 45cm long 
overall, plus a yellow metal (9ct) pearl-set 
brooch, (2) £70-90

74 9ct rose gold graduated curb link Albert, 34cm 
long approx, 39.5g approx £450-550

75 Dyed carved jade pendant suspended on a 
white metal bar to a fine chain, stamped '9ct', 
3.9g gross approx £50-80

76 Yellow metal belcher link chain tagged '9c', 
attached yellow metal oval locket, 15.3g gross 
approx £140-160

77 9ct rose gold Albert, 27g approx, attached a 
Victorian gold sovereign 1898, a George VI 
three pence coin, and a silver vesta case (38g 
gross approx excluding vesta case) £600-700

78 9ct gold gate-link bracelet with padlock, 17.6g 
approx (a/f) £200-250

79 9ct rose gold curb-link bracelet with engraved 
decorated heart-shaped padlock clasp, Chester 
1906, 11.5g approx £120-150

80 Two 9ct hollow snap bangles, 11.6g approx 
£120-150

81 9ct yellow metal hollow curb-link bracelet with 
padlock, 28g approx £350-400

82 9ct yellow metal hollow curb-link bracelet with 
padlock, 21.9g approx £250-300

83 Yellow metal bracelet set garnet-coloured 
facetted oval stones, stamped '9K', 20cm long, 
6.5g gross approx £80-100

84 Greek Key design bangle, stamped '9ct', 13g 
approx, and a 1/5 9ct rolled gold hinged bangle 
(2) £150-200

85 Jade and yellow metal panel bracelet, 
unmarked, 22g gross approx £80-120

86 9ct gold bracelet of open oval links attached two 
gold sovereigns, 1913 and 1914, and one half 
sovereign, 1912, 46.8g gross approx £1,000-
1,200

87 Two-tone bar link bracelet, stamped '375', 19cm 
long approx, 4.6g approx £50-70

88 9ct rose gold gate link bracelet, 8.5g approx (a/f) 
£100-120

89 9ct gold filed curb link bracelet, 21.5cm long 
approx,11.3g approx £120-140

90 Yellow metal bracelet tagged '9c', attached 
seven various charms, together with a fancy 
rope link necklace stamped '9ct', 41.5cm long 
approx, 18g gross approx (2) £180-220

91 9ct curb-link Albert with T-bar and Masonic fob, 
plus attached Edward VII 1904 Sovereign, 50.5g 
overall £800-900

92 Pair of Guatemala 4 Reales collar studs, 11mm 
diameter approx, 1.96g approx £60-90

93 Pair 9ct gold engine-turned engraved cufflinks, 
3.5g approx £60-90

94 9ct curb-link chain with T-bar, padlock, Masonic 
fob, cross and ankh, plus 1887 half sovereign 
with scroll mount, 28g approx £400-450

95 Pair of 9ct gold cufflinks, Chester 1914, 8.4g 
approx, and a 9ct gold bloodstone signet ring, 
size Q½ approx, 4.6g gross approx (2) £120-180

96 Pair of 9ct gold cufflinks, London 1965, and a 
single 9ct gold oval cufflink, 14.8g gross approx 
£150-200
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97 Pair of 9ct gold monogram engraved cufflinks, 
7.1g approx £70-90

98 Quantity of costume jewellery to include; 
brooches, clip on earrings, silver necklace with 
crucifix, etc £50-80

99 Quantity of costume jewellery to include Rosita 
pearl charm, Lotus, perlas Nereidas, etc £30-50

100 Elizabeth II silver hinged bangles, together with 
a small group of white metal jewellery, 295.5g 
gross approx £30-50

101 Quantity of costume jewellery to include; ear 
studs, rings, necklaces, etc, with jewellery box 
£30-50

102 Quantity of costume jewellery to include beads, 
necklaces, etc £30-50

103 Small quantity of yellow metal jewellery, 
including earrings, stickpins, chains, etc £30-50

104 Quantity of costume jewellery including bangle, 
earrings, necklaces, etc £30-50

105 Quanity of Abrazi jewellery, some made with 
Swarovski elements (boxed), together with a 
mixed collection of 20th Century costume 
jewellery £50-70

106 Group of silver and white metal jewellery, 
including a dragonfly brooch stamped '925', 
marcasite brooch, matching necklace and 
bracelet, etc £40-60

107 Group of objects of virtue, to include a bone 
letter opener with Stanhope viewer 'Souvenir of 
Hastings', Victorian cased photograph, pair of 
pepperets, enamel buckle, etc £30-50

108 Two coral bead necklaces, 38cm and 93cm 
respectively, a pair 'Torpedo' earrings, ring, 
pendant, etc, 94g gross approx £100-200

109 String of 113 cultured pearls, each 6mm 
diameter, with 9ct clasp, 96cm long, and a pair 
9ct and pearl ear studs with screw backs £80-
120

110 Yellow metal (9ct) and blue stone bar brooch, 
6.5cm wide, together with a turquoise cabochon-
set stick pin, pair of moonstone ear studs with 
screw backs, etc, 10g gross approx £100-150

111 Assorted silver and white metal jewellery, to 
include pairs of clip earrings, pendant, etc £30-
50

112 Group of 'French Jet' jewellery including pair 9ct 
mounted screw-back earrings, bar brooch 8.5cm 
wide, etc £50-80

113 Rolex - Gentleman's Precision 9ct gold cased 
wristwatch, cream dial with applied gilt baton 
hour markers, gilt hands and seconds 
subsidiary, signed crown, snap on 'Rolex' case 
back, Birmingham 1959, numbered 12868, 
manual wind 17 jewels movement numbered 
63458, 31mm diameter (ex.crown), on a black 
leather strap with gilt Rolex buckle £600-800

114 Tag Heuer - Gentleman's Aquaracer Calibre S 
Chronograph stainless steel cased wristwatch, 
ref: CAF7010, black dial with 1/10th and 1/100th 
subsidiaries, luminous filled baton hour markers 
and hour and minute hands, outer tachymeter, 
signed crown and case back, 45mm diameter 
(ex.crown), on a black rubber Tag Heuer strap, 
with booklets, DVD, guarantee card, case and 
outer card box £300-500

115 Garrard - Gentleman's 9ct gold cased 
wristwatch, silver dial with applied gilt Arabic 
hour markers, gilt hand and second subsidiary at 
the sixth hour, engraved inscription to case 
back, 17 jewels manual wind movement, 32mm 
diameter (ex.crown), on a gold plated flexi 
bracelet, with original box £70-90

116 Tiffany & Co. - Mid-size stainless steel cased 
wristwatch, square white Roman dial with black 
hands, blue cabochon set crown, signed case 
back numbered.000203973, signed quartz 
movement, 28mm x 28mm (ex.crown), on a 
Tiffany stainless steel bracelet £100-150

117 Gentleman's vintage 9ct gold cased wristwatch, 
silvered guilloche Arabic dial with subsidiary 
seconds dial at sixth hour, inscription engraved 
case back, Swiss 15 jewels manual wind 
movement, Chester 1928, sponsor's mark for 
Sylvain Dreyfus, 27mm x 27mm (ex.crown), on a 
dark brown leather strap, 26g gross approx £80-
120

118 Roamer - Lady's 9ct gold bracelet watch, 
silvered dial with applied gilt Arabic hour 
markers, 14.5g gross approx, together with a 
lady's Rone Sport 9ct gold case watch on plated 
flexi bracelet, 18.6g gross approx (2) £180-220

119 Pinnacle - Vintage 9ct gold lady's bracelet 
watch, silvered Arabic dial with blued steel 
hands, 9.9g gross approx (ex.movement) £80-
120

120 Lady's 9ct gold cased wristwatch having a white 
enamel Arabic dial with blue steel spade hands, 
Swiss movement, 25mm diameter (ex.crown), 
with black silk strap, 15.2g gross approx £40-60
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121 Assorted 9ct gold, to include two lady's 
wristwatches, locket, chain (or Albert), and ring 
with carnelian swivel seal engraved 'Eliza', 
46.3g gross approx £200-250

122 Lady's Tissot 9ct cocktail watch on expandable 
bracelet, together with a quantity of gold plated 
gents watches (7) £40-60

123 Tickoprint compact x 2, Greiner Electronic and 
accessories £80-120

124 Lady's 12ct gold open-faced fob watch gilt 
chapter ring dial with black Roman hour makers 
surrounding engraved floral centre, case no. 
62701, 33mm diameter (ex.loop) 28g gross 
approx £80-120

125 Swiss 18ct yellow metal fob watch having a 
Roman chapter ring framing an engraved centre, 
32mm diameter (ex.loop), with 9ct bow bar 
brooch, 32.8g gross approx £180-250

126 9ct yellow metal fob watch having a Roman 
chapter ring dial framing engraved floral centre, 
27mm diameter (ex.loop),16g gross approx £80-
120

127 White metal mesh evening bag, having engine-
turned decoration and monogrammed 
cartouche, 17cm x 15.5cm high (overall), 277g 
approx £70-90

128 Seven silver pill or trinket boxes, four glass and 
silver toiletry requisites, silver-handled shoe 
horn and boot pull, and a silver-bladed fruit 
knife, (14) £50-80

129 George V silver cigarette case, Birmingham, 
1919, together with two early 20th Century 
purses and a silver mother-of-pearl folding knife, 
163g gross approx (ex.knife) £60-90

130 Late Victorian silver miniature cayenne 
pepperette, Birmingham 1893, together with a 
Victorian heart shaped dish, pair of blue glass-
lined salts, and a mixed group of silver, 330.4g 
approx £115-125

131 William IV cased silver three-piece Kings pattern 
Christening set, Birmingham 1834, 59.2g gross 
approx £40-60

132 Quantity of late 19th/ early 20th Century silver 
top dressing table bottles, etc, 88g weighable 
£40-60

133 George V silver Asprey cigarette case, Chester 
1914, 8cm x 8.5cm, 111.8g approx £40-60

134 Boar tusk letter opener with silver mount, 
London 1891, sponsors mark of Rosenthal, 
Jacob & Co, 40cm long £30-50

135 Georgian silver helmet-shaped cream jug, 
sponsor's mark of Peter & Anne Bateman, 
London 1794, 14.5cm high, 115g approx £40-60

136 Four white-metal clad Byzantine icons with 
religious scenes, labels to verso state 'worked 
on canvas and clad in 950 sterling silver', 35.5 x 
28cm and smaller £70-90

137 Set of six George V silver fish knives, Sheffield 
1913, together with a Victorian caddy spoon, 
apostle sugar tongs, etc. 372g approx £120-150

138 Elizabeth II limited edition silver 'Empire' plate, 
1284/1700, London 1972, 19cm diameter, with 
presentation case, 219g approx £80-120

139 George V silver milk jug and matching sugar 
bowl, with with gadrooded rims, both on four ball 
feet, Sheffield, 1910 and 1912, 462g gross 
approx £160-180

140 George V gold half Sovereign, 1913 £140-160

141 9ct gold double curb-link chain with 1894 Queen 
Victoria Sovereign, 49.6g gross approx £800-
900

142 Victorian gold sovereign, 1885, in 9ct gold 
mount, 9.7g gross approx £350-400

143 Quantity of coins and medallions to include 
George III shilling 1743, Fantasy '1856 Seated 
Liberty Dollar, Fantasy 1804 'Bowed Liberty 
Dollar', etc £80-120

144 Isle of Man silver gilt Five Pound coin 
commemorating the 180th Anniversary of the 
Penny Black, together with the Queen Elizabeth 
II Platinum Jubilee Collection and Diana, 
Princess of Wales silver £5 datestamp (3) £30-
50

145 Quantity of Royal Commemorative silver coins 
comprising; Prince Philip Memorial Coin & 
Stamp Collection, Prince Philip Momorial Forst 
Day Cover with coin, Queen Elizabeth II 95th 
Birthday Silver Coin Cover, etc £50-70

146 Two framed sets of John Players cigarette 
cards, 'Cricketers' and 'Kings and Queens of 
England', 41cm x 46cm, both framed £30-50

147 Ogdens Guinea Gold cigarette card album to 
include; Lady Sarah Wilson, President McKinley, 
Duke of Norfolk, Li Hung Chang, Edward VII, etc 
£30-50

148 Three albums of GB stamps - Queen Victoria to 
Elizabeth II - to include mint Elizabeth II blocks, 
etc £40-60
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149 Quantity of stamps to include thematic motoring 
stamps, stock albums, early 20th Century world 
stamps, Universal Philatelic Auctions stamps 
catalogues and results £60-90

150 Quantity of stamps to include GB Elizabeth II 
mint blocks, Poste Francais 'Historique du 
Timbre', etc £60-80

151 Late 19th or early 20th Century dolls pram with 
buttoned leather interior, together with a small 
collection of vintage soft toys, Pelham puppet, 
etc., 87cm x 68cm long and smaller £50-70

152 Advertising - Early 20th Century bevelled glass 
and gilt sign 'Watches Cleaned, Repaired & 
Examined', 48cm diameter £50-70

153 Collection of 19th Century decorative 
accessories, comprising gilt metal mounted 
jardinière, mother-of-pearl inlaid papier mâché 
desk stand and blotter, 40cm diameter and 
smaller (3) £40-60

154 Alabaster vase, probably 19th Century Italian, of 
pedestal form the pierced flared neck with 
floriate carved rim over acanthus shoulder, 
raised on spreading base, 53cm high (damages) 
£30-50

155 Bristol interest - Imperial Cricket Club annual 
dinner printed menu, March 19th 1921, signed 
by F.O. Wills and other club members, 19cm x 
21cm and smaller, framed and glazed £30-40

156 Pair of shield mounted antlers, 80cm diameter 
overall £40-60

157 Morison Bros 3 pairs dividers - micrometers £15
-20

158 Sheaffer gold-plated Connaisseur fountain pen 
and spare nib, both marked '18K 750', a 
Sheaffer 61 fountain pen, together with two 
opened bottles of Parker inks and an opened 
bottle of Waterman Havana ink £50-80

159 Collection of vintage fountain and other pens to 
include Conway Stewart 58 in burgundy marble 
fountain pen, Conway Stewart 388 in blue 
marble fountain pen, Parker, Sheffer, and Lamy 
£40-60

160 Parker 61 1/10th 12ct rolled gold fountain pen, 
and Mordan patent rolled gold retractable pencil 
in Parker box £20-40

161 Collection of gentleman's collectables to include 
Second World War medals, Ulster Unionist 
enamel badge, Edwardian silver Masonic locket, 
9ct on silver cuff links, RAF bar brooch, etc £40-
60

162 Scottish Interest - Collection of mainly 19th 
Century views and plans, to include: 'No. 1 View 
in Callendar Park, Situate [sic] in the County of 
Stirling, The Seat of William Forbes Esq'r', F. C. 
Lewis after Alexander Nasmyth, plate 
impression size 35cm x 72cm, and 'Plan of 
Callendar Park Situate [sic] in the County of 
Stirling the Seat of William Forbes Esq're 
Shewing the Deviation through the Park from the 
Parliamentary Line of the Edinburgh & Glasgow 
Union Canal Proposed by the Canal Company. 
November 1818', R. Scott after James 
Anderson, 1818, 40cm x 61cm, both numbered 
in sepia ink '186', both unframed; Architects plan 
for Falkirk Free Church, Scotland (now St. 
Andrew's West, Falkirk) by James Strang, plus 
other Falkirk-related unframed ephemera £30-
50

163 Mixed group of collectors items to include; 
Stereoscope and cards, opera glasses, oil lamp, 
cigarette/ trade cards unpainted lead figures and 
a Bell Brand pewter tray, 38cm x 50cm £30-50

164 Assorted collection of miscellaneous items to 
include bone vesta, 5.5cm high, Second World 
War Defence Medal and attendance medal, 
propelling pencil, burr walnut cigarette case, etc 
£40-60

165 19th Century Boulle inlaid and ebonised work 
box, 22cm wide £50-80

166 Yamaha Pacifica electric guitar £40-60

167 Ferrograph reel to reel tape recorder, and a 
Grundig tape recorder (2) £50-70

168 Plaster bust of a Dutch girl after Albert Bertram 
Pegram RBS, with impressed signature to the 
spreading square socle, 23cm high £40-60

169 Cased pair of German Dienstglas 6x30 
binoculars, together with a pair of modern Bauch 
& Lomb binoculars (2) £30-50

170 Large group of assorted records to include; 
Bryan Ferry, John Lennon, Ella Fitzgerald, 
Fleetwood Mac, Bob Dylan, Harry Chapin, Mick 
Jagger, etc £60-90

171 Gemeinhardt Elkhart. Ind, silver-plated cased 
flute, G51348. £15-30

172 Mixed quantity of shells to include; Spider 
Conch, Conus Betulinus, Lambis shell, textil 
Conus, Conus Marmoreus, Melongena, etc £40-
60

173 Reproduction bar mounted bottle opener with 
turned wooden handle, 24cm high £30-50
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174 Composition bust of a maiden (Flora) - After 
Gustave Van Vaerenbergh (1873-1927), 47cm 
high £100-150

175 Carved armorial shield with three coronets, 
16.5cm x 19.5cm high, together with a oil on 
panel of an Austrian armorial crest, with label to 
verso, 20cm x 24cm (2) £30-50

176 19th Century coloured engraving of 'Napoleon, 
Taken on the Parade', 18cm x 11cm, framed 
under glass, together with a circular coronation 
plaque of Napoleon, 21cm diameter (2) £30-50

177 Large quantity of marbles, all of various designs 
and colours £40-60

178 Kala U.Bass electric ukulele, model 'UBASS-
SSMHG-FS', 72cm high, with case and small 
Vox amp £80-120

179 Tanglewood Union Series Remo four-sting 
banjo, TWB 18 M4, 86cm long with travel case, 
£50-80

180 Yamaha clarinet 'YCL24', together with another 
'250, both with plastic travel cases (2) £50-80

181 Two Buffet Crampton B12 clarinets, both cases 
(2) £50-80

182 Cased Evette Buffet Crampton clarinet, together 
with a cased Bosey & Hawke Regent clarinet, 
and two Lindo empty cases £60-90

183 Cased John Parker soprano saxophone, 043G, 
together with a Kinsman tripod, etc. £60-90

184 Clearwater ukulele together with an Lanika 
electric ukulele, Stagg electric ukulele and amp 
£80-120

185 Glockenspiel, cased, together with a cased 
Rampone & Cazzani chrome flute, and various 
drums, etc £50-80

186 Nuremberg-type brass sheet alms dish with 
central fleur-de-lis, 31cm diameter £30-50

187 Golfing Interest - Signed limited edition print - 
'Golfing Champions, The Ryder Cup' by Craig 
Campbell, 154/500, 43cm x 62cm, together with 
a signed HSBC Abu Dhabi Golfing 
Championship cat (2) £30-50

188 Framed plaster cameo of John Locke, 9cm x 
7cm £40-60

189 19th Century framed sampler 'Ann Davies Aged 
13', 30.5cm x 28.5cm, together with a mid 19th 
Century mourning sampler to David Pemberton 
who dies aged 3 years 1849 by Mary Briscoe 
1951, and a later sampler (3) £70-90

190 19th Century green silk velvet jerkin, hand 
stitched in gold thread with foliate scrollwork 
within gold thread braid borders, and with brown 
silk lining with matching sash and pair of sleeves 
with gilt filigree buttons; together with a mauve 
velvet bodice with similar gold thread foliate 
embroidery, braiding and filigree buttons; a 
French cream silk waistcoat with gold thread 
embroidered edging, and a dark blue velvet 
waistcoat (7) £120-180

191 Alabaster bust of Dante raised on pedestal 
base, 21cm high £40-60

192 Brown leather cased three-glass bottle travel 
set, together with a plated tankard with 
dedicated inspection (2) £30-50

193 WMF Art Nouveau dish or centrepiece stand 
with berry and floral decoration, 31cm x 14cm 
high, overall £30-50

194 La Fleur saxophone imported by Boosey & 
Hawkes £80-120

195 Large Bristol-made iron book press, 30cm x 
25.5cm £50-70

196 Elizabeth II silver Masonic medallion on ribbon, 
The Worshipful Company of the Gardeners, to 
'Alan Bruce Hurrell Master 1986-87', 56.5g 
approx, cased, together with two other silver 
Justice Truth Philanthropy medals, and other 
medals/ medallions, £40-60

197 Vintage reproduction 'Centenary of the 
telephone 1876-1976' wall mounted telephone, 
19cm x 44cm high £20-30

198 Boxwood carved Cherub head corbel, 15.5cm x 
12cm high £20-40

199 1970s goat skin drum, 58.5cm diameter £30-50

200 Antiquities - believed Pre-Columbian stone bust, 
8cm high approx £20-30

201 Draughts piece games box, together with a 
quantity of mother-of-pearl gaming counters £30
-50

202 Late 19th Century inlaid rosewood cylinder 
musical box, Paillard, Vaucher et Fils (P. V. F.), 
St Croix, Switzerland, No 12761, playing twelve 
airs, detailed to printed card, the 13-inch (33cm) 
barrel with complete comb, the Stop / Start 
switch stamped P. V. F., in rosewood, marquetry 
and ebonised case, 57cm x 22.5cm x 14.5cm 
high £150-200

203 Victorian walnut and marquetry workbox 30cm 
wide, together with another mahogany workbox 
(2) £40-60
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204 Reproduction bronzed bust of Mozart, mounted 
on a turned plinth, 28cm high £60-90

205 Bronzed metal oval plaque depicting a naked 
classical style figure holding a spear, standing 
beside a pedestal, with attendant dog, with 
handwritten note verso 'Mid 19th Century bronze 
electrotype after the Antique', 18.5cm x 11cm, 
framed £30-50

206 19th Century carved alabaster figure of a 
kneeling girl, with ringlets, her hands clasped in 
prayer, upon a cushion, 16.5cm high £80-120

207 Three spelter figures - Joan of Arc stamped 
'Vaucouleurs 1888', Roman gladiator with shield 
and sword and an Africa woman, 25cm high and 
smaller (3) £30-50

208 Large bronzed figure of an archer stretching a 
bow, unsigned, on a circular marble plinth, 62cm 
high £150-250

209 'Michene' - Bronze - Birth of Venus, on turned 
polished slate base, 43.5cm high overall £60-90

210 Cast figure of a Boy Scout on square wooden 
mount, 12cm high, together with a spelter figure 
of an athlete, 21cm high (2) £40-60

211 African bronze mask - Tikun/Bamun people, 
Cameroon, 21cm high £40-60

212 Bronze of crawling African figure hunting, with 
wooden stand, 13cm long £50-70

213 'Grand Tour' bronze of Mercury with pan pipes, 
on wooden mount, 15cm high £50-80

214 Reproduction spelter bust of a young boy, 
mounted on a black step plinth, 23cm x 47cm 
high £80-120

215 After Louis Auguste Moreau (French, 1855-
1919) - Large spelter figural lamp base of a 
hunter with spear marked 'Vinci' to front, with 
opaque glass flame shade, 66cm high (overall) 
£50-70

216 Bronze bust of Dante Alighieri, entitled 'Dantes' 
mounted on a wooden base, 16cm high £50-70

217 Bronze bust of Second World War German 
solider, on marble base, 13cm high £40-60

218 Spelter of an archer, on rectangular plinth, 16cm 
x 35cm high £40-60

219 Bronzed figure of a water carrier, on a 
rectangular textured base, 15cm x 13cm x 31cm 
high £50-70

220 After Frederic Remington (1861-1909) - Bronze 
of 'The Sergeant', on a square grey marble 
base, 12.5cm x 12.5cm x 29.5cm high £100-150

221 Cast metal model of a stag with bronze finish, on 
rectangular marble base 17cm x 22.5cm high 
£50-70

222 Gilt and bronzed model of a Marly Horse and 
handler, mounted on base, 25cm x 29cm high 
£30-50

223 Thai bronze Buddha bust, 17cm high, together 
with a smaller resin bust on square base, 10cm 
high (2) £60-90

224 Reproduction Egyptian bronze Pharaoh bust, 
10cm high, together with a smaller bronzed 
Pharaoh on circular wooden plinth, 13cm high 
(2) £30-50

225 Large wrought iron log fork, 126cm long and 
matching tongs, 120cm long (2) £30-50

226 Marc Weymel for Franklin Mint - 'The Royal 
Hunt Tapestry', 117cm wide x 93cm high, 
excluding tab top and fluted turned wooden pole, 
145cm overall £40-60

227 Conrad saxophone, 67cm long, with case, 
together with a JTL metronome (2) £50-80

228 Advertising - Early 20th Century wooden framed 
Player's Navy Cut cigarette packing case printed 
with the sailer logo and 'Players Please 
Everyone', 57cm x 37cm x 40cm high £30-50

229 French metal roadside Déviation (diversion) 
sign, 66cm wide £40-60

230 Lego - Three vintage boxed sets comprising; 
4030 Cargo Carrier, 4543 Railroad Tractor 
Flatbed, and 6480 Light & Sound System Fire 
Truck, (3), contents unchecked, sold as seen 
£40-60

231 Lego - 7745 High-Speed City Express 
passenger Train 12V, 7755 Diesel Electric 
locomotive, 7814 Crane Wagon, 7850 Straight 
Rails, 7851 Curved Rails x 2, 7854 Straight 
Electric Rails, 7855 Curved Electric Rails x 2, 
7859 Remote Controlled Points x 2, 7860 
Remote Controlled Signal, and 7864 12V 
transformer, contents unchecked, sold as seen 
£80-120

232 Lego - Mixed group of unboxed sets (some 
partially built) to include; 4563 'Load and Haul 
Railroad', 6009 'Black Knight', 6679 boat, 6814 
Ice Tunnelator, 6234 'Renegade's Raft/ Pirate 
Castaway, etc. £40-60

233 Lego - Mixed quantity of approximately 7kg of 
loose brick, etc. £40-60
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234 Lego Technic - Quantity of boxed and unboxed 
sets to include 8419 Excavator, 42119 Monster 
Jam Max-D, 42090 Getaway Truck, etc., 
contents unchecked, sold as seen £70-90

235 Child's 1960s/1970s Monaco Old England 
Penny Farthing bicycle, 100cm high £30-50

236 Vintage Lego System wooden cased set, with 
sliding lid, contents unchecked, sold as seen 
£30-50

237 Quantity of Britains hand painted lead military 
figures including Royal Marine Artillery and £40-
60

238 Royalty Interest - Corgi 1902 State Landau - The 
Queen's Silver Jubilee 1977 (41), together with 
a John Hill & Co Ltd (Johillco) 'Royal Coach' £20
-30

239 Quantity of boxed Matchbox 'Models of 
Yesteryear' diecast model vehicles to include Y-
3, Y-9, Y-15, etc. £30-50

240 Hornby Dublo EDG7 Tank Goods Train electric 
train set, boxed £25-40

241 Hornby - 'O' gauge LMS 2115 locomotive, 
together with a boxed No.1 Lumber Wagon, and 
other boxed wagon, track, etc. £40-60

242 Corgi Aviation Archive - Two 'Military Air Power' 
diecast model planes comprising; AA32305 and 
AA32304, both boxed (2) £70-90

243 Corgi Aviation Archive - Three 'Jet Fighter 
Power' model planes comprising; AA32303, 
AA32302 and 49402, together with 'Military Air 
Power' AA32306 and AA32307, etc. £80-120

244 Early 20th Century German bisque head baby 
doll with sleeping glass eyes and open mouth 
and teeth detail, over jointed composition body, 
44cm high, together with a mixed group of 
bisque and compostion headed dolls £40-60

245 Group of late 19th/ early 20th Century mainly 
German bisque and composition head dolls, 
44cm high and smaller (6) £40-60

246 Group of late 19th/ early 20th Century bisque 
and composition head dolls, each with glass 
eyes and articulated bodies, 49cm high and 
smaller (7) £40-60

247 Mixed collection of early 20th Century and later 
dolls to include; French composition head doll, 
novelty, multi-faced doll, etc., 41cm high and 
smaller (7) £40-60

248 19th Century wax head doll with inserted blue 
glass eyes, painted eye brows and mouth detail, 
with inserted brown hair and on a cloth body 
with composition lower arms and lower legs, 
wearing a cotton gown with lace detail over 
cotton undergarments and straw hat, 43cm high; 
together with another 19th Century wax head 
doll (2) £80-120

249 Mid 19th Century wax head doll with blue glass 
eyes over stuffed body and painted lower limbs, 
46cm high, together with another 19th Century 
wax head doll (2) £70-90

250 Group of late 19th/ early 20th Century dolls to 
include; glazed ceramic head doll over cloth 
body and ceramic lower limbs, unmarked bisque 
head baby doll with sleeping glass eyes and 
open mouth with teeth detail, possibly French, 
etc., 47cm high and smaller (6) £50-80

251 Large late 19th or early 20th Century bisque 
head doll by J.D Kestner, Germany, with blue 
sleeping glass eyes and open mouth and teeth 
detail, over jointed composition body, 84cm high 
£60-90

252 Large 19th Century wax head doll with blue 
glass eyes over stuffed body and composition 
lower limbs, 70cm high, together with a large 
German bisque head doll and composition doll 
(3) £40-60

253 Ricci, F. M. (Publ.) - L'Histoire d'O di Guido 
Crepax, 1975, Ltd Edn 791 / 900, Large Folio, 
with slipcase £30-50

254 Large 19th century copper two-handled bowl of 
hemispherical form with rolled rim, 64cm across 
handles x 23cm high £80-120

255 Late 19th Century collection of Charles Dickens 
novels published by Chapman & Hall Ltd and 
bound in five volumes £30-50

256 'The Complete Dick Tracy by Chester Gould' in 
eleven volumes, published by IDW Publishing 
£50-80

257 Phelps, Rev W - History and Antiquities of 
Somersetshire, 1836, Volumes I & II in later 
bindings £50-80

258 Milne, A.A - The House At Pooh Corner with 
decorations by Ernest H. Shepard, first edition, 
1928, publ. Methuen & Co. Ltd., full cloth with 
gilt decoration £40-60

259 Beardsley (Aubrey), illus. - Aristophanes 
'Lysistrata', Ltd Edn 165 / 400, Vienna, 1913 £30
-50
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260 Large quantity of books relating to gardening 
and natural history £20-30

261 Quantity of books relating to Bristol, Bath and 
Somerset interest £20-30

262 Large quantity of guide books and maps relating 
to UK topography £20-30

263 Folio Society - Collection of non fiction books 
relating to England and Britain £30-50

264 Quantity of mainly late 19th and 20th Century 
non-fiction books £30-50

265 Quantity of Glastonbury-related books to 
include; 'Wells, Glastonbury and Cleeve', 'The 
Abbot's Kitchen', 'Glastonbury Abbey Then and 
Now', etc £30-50

266 Quantity of books mainly relating to British 
History, American Civil War, etc £20-30

267 Quantity of books relating mainly to Italian Art 
£50-80

268 Quantity of books relating to architecture, 
including Francis Bond English Church 
Arcitecture, etc £30-50

269 Quantity of books relating to antiques including 
volumes by Antique Collectors Club £40-60

270 Quantity of books relating to country pursuits to 
include; Thoburn's Landscape (John Southern), 
Sporting Picture of England (Guy Paget), The 
Complete Guide to Wing Shooting (Alex Brant), 
Shooting made easy (Mike Reynolds with Mike 
Barnes), etc £30-50

271 Quantity of books relating to Military, Aviation, 
Great War, etc £30-50

272 Collection of Bristol and Bath local history books 
£40-60

273 Collection of Antique Collectors' Club and other 
antique reference books £40-60

274 ‘The Naturalist’s Pocket Magazine; or Compleat 
Cabinet of the Curiosities and Beauties of 
Nature’, printed for Harrison, Cluse and Co., 
London, 1799 and 1800, vols. 1 and 3-6, leather 
spines with original marbled boards (5) £150-
200

275 Small group of military badges to include; Royal 
Artillery Volunteers, US Department of the Air 
Force Secuity Police, armourer proficiency, etc 
£40-60

276 First World War Princess Mary Christmas tin, 
together with an Imperial German trench art 
cigarette case, 9cm long (2) £40-60

277 Four signed 1980s/90s Royal Air Force print, 
some Falkland's War, comprising; 'Tornado F.3 
29 (F) Squadron', 'Harrier GR.5 1 (F) Squadron', 
'Phantom F4J 74 Squadron' and 'Tornado GR1 
RAFDET Muharraq', together with an unsigned 
'Buccaneer S.2B 12 Squadron', all framed under 
glass (2) £40-60

278 Early 20th Century stitched brown leather leg of 
mutton shot gun case, with shoulder strap and 
brass lock, 80cm long £30-50

279 Army Temperance Association India medal, with 
ribbon £20-30

280 Korea Medal awarded to Gunner. D. Baxter of 
the Royal Auxilley (19043496 Gnr. D. Baxter. 
R.A.), together with a UN Korea medal (2) £40-
60

281 Victorian Volunteer Long Service Medal, with 
miniature, unmarked, together with an Elizabeth 
II General Service Meal awarded to Driver. A. 
Hourihane of the Royal Army Service Corps 
(T/22749330 Dvr. A. Hourihane. R.A.S.C), one 
clasp, Malaya (2) £60-80

282 First World War Memorial plaque to William 
Edward Field £40-60

283 First World War Iron Cross, 2nd class, together 
with a Third Reich War Merit medal, with 
envelope and letter
Buyers are reminded to satisfy themselves with 
the originality of these items prior to bidding. We 
would recommend viewing this lot in person, as 
well as checking the extra images provided. £30
-50

284 First World War medal trio awarded to (B4/ 458 
A.W. Buller, A.B.R.N.V.R. Hawke Bttn Rnd) 
comprising; War Medal, Victory Medal and 1914 
Star £120-180

285 First World War naval medal group awarded to 
Lieutenant C.W. Tayler of the Royal Naval 
Reserve comprising; Mercantile Marine Medal 
(C.W. Tayler), War Medal, Victory Medal and 
1914-15 Star (Lieut. C.W. Tayler) and Second 
World War medal pair, with miniatures and 
Royal Service badge £80-120

286 First World War Iron Cross, 2nd class, together 
with a group of photographs, letter, and 
envelope, with Third Reich postage stamp £30-
50
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287 Second World War medal trio awarded to W.H. 
Mead of 26 Grinkle Terrace, Lane End, Staithes, 
Yorkshire comprising; 1939-1945 War Medal, 
Thre Defence Medal and later replacement Air 
Crew Europe, with bill of receipt dated 1958 £40
-60

288 The Boys Scouts Association Gilt Cross For 
Gallantry awarded to Henry Acarnley, Acting 
Assistant Scout Master, 3rd Reddish (St. Agnes) 
group, 'awarded in recognition of his gallantry in 
rescuing a young woman from drowning in the 
sea, Portmeirion, Merionethshire, 1st 
September 1949', with box and certificate in 
tube, together with Acarnley's Second World 
War medal group comprising 1939-45 War 
Medal, The 1939-1945 Star, The Italy Star and 
Royal National Lifeboat Institution 'The Duke of 
Northumberland's Essay Competion' Certificate 
of Merit £150-200

289 Quantity of table wines and spirits to include 
Benedictine, Harvey's Bristol Cream, etc £40-60

290 Fourteen bottles of red table wine £70-90

291 Fifteen bottles of good quality red table wine, to 
include Chateau Cambon la Pelouse 1995, 
Chateau la Laguine Haut-Medoc 1987, etc £150
-200

292 Avery's Charmes-Chambertin, Burgandy, five 
bottles, two bottles dated 1985 (5) £30-50

293 Ten bottles of white table wine to include Jaffelin 
Corton-Charlemagne 1981, etc
From the collection of Iann Barron CBE, recently 
removed from the Barrow Court cellar where the 
wines were stored since purchase. £30-50

294 Penfolds The Valleys Chardonnay, 1996, Clare 
& Eden Valleys, 2 bottles and Penfolds 
Koonunga Hill 2006, South Australia, 1 bottle (3) 
£20-30

295 Graham's LBV Port 1996, Royal Oporto Ruby 
Port, and Armilar Ruby Port (3) £40-60

296 Taylors LBV Port 1978, Royal Oporto Port, and 
a bottle of St Michaels Finest Reserve Port (3) 
£40-60

297 Laphroaig Select single malt whisky, Islay, 1 
bottle £30-50

298 Quantity of Bells Scotch whisky Wade bell 
decanters including James Watt, Alexander 
Graham Bell, Christmas, etc (contents 
unchecked) £40-60

299 Quantity of Bells Scotch whisky Wade bell 
decanters relating to Royalty (contents 
unchecked) £50-80

300 Bells Millennium 8 Years Extra Special whisky, 
and Famous Grouse 100 Years Wade decanter 
£30-50

301 Quantity of miniatures to include; Gordon's gin, 
Glenfiddich, Baileys, Mckinlay's, Beefeater, etc 
£30-50

302 Three bottles of Campari and a 1 litre bottle of 
Pimm's No1 Cup £30-50

303 Quantity of wines and spirits to include, 
Cockspur Fine Rum, Sir Robert Burnett's White 
Satin Gin, Daufer Cognac, Creme de Grand 
Marnier, etc £40-60

304 Marquis de Saint-Estephe 1973 Medoc, Cadre 
Noir sparkling wine, Veuve Cliquot Ponsardin 
champagne, Cointreau and Commandrie St 
John Cyprus dessert wine (5) £50-80

305 Gaston de Lagrange Fine Champagne Cognac, 
Courvoisier Cognac, and Remy Martin Cognac 
(3) £40-60

306 Mercier Brut Champagne 1937, Perrier-Jouet 
Brut Champagne with 'Reserved for Allied 
Armies' label, and Kayser Liebfraumilch 1962 (3) 
£30-50

307 Selection of Champagne, sparkling wine, and 
sparkling perry (10) £40-60

308 Quantity of sparkling wines and champagne 
comprising; Bollinger, Louis Vertay, Philippe 
Hérard and Marks and Spencer Prosecco (5) 
£40-60

309 Five bottles of Prosecco, and one bottle of Cava 
(6) £30-50

310 Pair of cranberry and overlaid candle lustres 
gilded and painted with floral sprays, 25cm high 
£80-120

311 Quantity of cranberry glass etc., to include lobed 
vase with frilled neck, jugs and bowl, 36cm high 
and smaller £40-60

312 Pair of large gilt decorated cranberry glass 
vases, together with a quantity of vases, bowl, 
etc., 41cm high and smaller £40-60

313 Collection of Belleek porcelain 'Castle' pattern 
and other vases, animals, tea wares, etc., 20cm 
high and smaller £40-60

314 Collection of Belleek 'Georgian Shell' and other 
vases, bowls, etc., 23cm high and smaller £40-
60

315 Waterford 'Achill' cut crystal table lamp and 
shade, etched mark, 52cm high £120-180

Page 11 of 23Interiors, 13th Jul, 2023 10:30

All lots illustrated at www.clevedonsalerooms.com 

Interiors, 13th Jul, 2023 10:30

http://www.clevedonsalerooms.com/


316 Waterford - Three miniature cut glass pedestal 
bowls and a pair of 'lismore' pattern salt and 
pepper pots, 10cm high and smaller (5) £50-80

317 19th Century glass goblet, the wrythen bowl 
gilded with blossom, raised on faceted stem and 
spreading foot, 27cm high £50-70

318 Studio pottery - Tall stoneware vase, of 
shouldered form decorated with a running grey-
green glaze on a speckled ground, impressed 
mark to base, possibly Harry Barclay; together 
with a another vase of shouldered collared form 
with everted neck, covered in a grey glaze with 
red on partially textured ground, impressed 
marks (untraced), 41cm high and smaller £70-
90

319 Quantity of 19th Century glassware, to include 
pair of ring neck decanters with mushroom 
stoppers, six sided flask engraved with stylised 
thistles and foliage, mercury vase, etc., 30cm 
high overall and smaller £50-70

320 1980s Moorcroft 'Pomegranates and Finches' 
pattern vase, designed by Sally Tuffin, ovoid 
form with short everted neck, painted and 
impressed marks, 26cm high £80-120

321 Moorcroft 'leaf & blackberry' vase of shouldered 
collared form, decorated in the Leaf and 
Blackberry pattern, impressed marks and 
painted W. Moorcroft in blue, 15cm high £50-70

322 Clarice Cliff vase, of flared footed form moulded 
with putti on a cream ground, the interior with 
pearl iridescence, black printed mark, 28cm 
wide x 15cm high £30-50

323 Royal Copenhagen - 'Blue Flower' tea caddy 
and leaf dish, together with a collection of 'Blue 
Fluted Plain' porcelain leaf dishes, tea wares, 
etc £60-80

324 Group of Continental bisque porcelain figures, 
circa 1900, to include soldier holding a silk 
banner, nurse, jockey and mermaid, 23cm high 
and smaller £40-60

325 Collection of 20th Century Continental porcelain 
figures by Sitzendorf and others, 18cm high and 
smaller £50-70

326 Quantity of 19th Century and later table glass, to 
include rinsers with cut flue decoration, 
rummers, etc, 24cm high and smaller (qty) £40-
60

327 Quantity of 18th Century teawares, to include 
New Hall and a Victorian soup plate with 
armorial decoration (qty) £40-60

328 Collection of Victorian and later glass, to include 
Venetian latticino footed dish, white threaded 
jug, cranberry, etc (qty) £40-60

329 Collection of porcelain decorated with fruit, 
comprising three 20th Century Coalport cabinet 
plates, two Leighton Maybury plates and 
Caverswall bowl, printed marks, 27cm diameter 
and smaller (6) £60-80

330 Mid-Victorian transfer printed loving cup, the 
exterior with painted inscription dated to 'John 
Coulson & Eliza Rider 1863', the interior applied 
with frogs and a lizard, together with a quantity 
of 19th Century lustre teawares, Gaudy Welsh, 
etc £40-60

331 Royal Copenhagen - Part tea service printed 
and painted in 'Quaking Grass', pattern 9588, 
printed and painted marks (qty) £40-60

332 Bing & Grondahl porcelain part tea service, 
painted and gilded with seagulls in flight on a 
graduated blue ground, printed and painted 
marks £40-60

333 Royal Copenhagen - Model of a sleeping Great 
Dane, together with a collection of porcelain 
animals, pin dishes, etc., printed and painted 
marks, £50-70

334 Collection of Bing & Grondahl porcelain models 
of children, etc., together with a Copenhagen 
faience and another porcelain figure of a boy 
with sailing boat, 14cm high (8) £40-60

335 Pair of small late 19th Century Thomas Webb & 
Sons Burmese posy vases each enamelled with 
fruiting vine over the graduated pink to pale 
yellow satin ground, 7cm high £40-60

336 Pair of Meissen porcelain figures, he with 
flowers in his hat and a single bloom in his 
raised hand, she with flowers in her basket 
suspended from a ribbon around her neck, 
raised on Greek key base, underglaze blue 
crossed swords marks and incised numerals 
C72 and C73, 17cm high and smaller £100-150

337 Legras cameo glass vase, acid-etched and 
enamelled in Daum Nancy style with a waterside 
landscape of trees at sunset, signed, 23cm high 
£60-90

338 D.Rigg D.S.C. - Cylindrical floral etched drink 
glass, signed and dated '1982' to base, 15cm 
high, together with a small vase etched 'Valerie', 
12cm high £30-50

339 *Withdrawn*

340 Waterford - Set of eight Lismore pattern 
champagne flutes, 23cm high (8) £60-100
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341 Waterford Crystal - Large mantel clock with 
white Roman dial, 16cm x 18cm high £40-60

342 Scottish art glass vase having a brown and 
orange ground, 12cm high, together with a 
quantity of assorted red glass £40-60

343 Waterford Crystal - Cut glass pedestal 
centrepiece bowl, 27.5cm x 24cm high £100-150

344 Waterford - Pair of crystal 'bow' oval photo 
frames, 13cm x 17cm (2) £40-60

345 Waterford crystal Wharton pattern mantel clock, 
18cm x 12cm high, together with a small 
example, 9.5cm x 6.5cm high (2) £50-80

346 Waterford - Three crystal seahorses, 17cm high 
and smaller (3) £50-80

347 Waterford - Four crystal animals comprising; 
frog, butterfly, elephant and dog, 8cm high and 
smaller (4) £50-80

348 Waterford - Five crystal miniatures comprising; 
clover, two harps, rocking horse and 
locomotives, 13cm high and smaller (5) £50-80

349 Quantity of boxed Swarovski crystal animals 
including sundial, swans, mice, etc., 13cm high 
and smaller £40-60

350 18th Century Liverpool John Pennington 
porcelain teapot of bullet shape, painted with 
floral tendrils, together with another similar 
teapot, probably Liverpool, the larger painted 
with birds of paradise amongst foliage, 15cm 
high overall and smaller £25-40

351 Copeland Crystal Palace Art Union Parian bust 
of Ophelia, after W.O. Marshall, on socle, 28cm 
high, together with another Parian bust (2) £50-
80

352 'Victoria' painted centre bowl, the centre of a 
lady with holding a hand mirror beside a floral 
urn, with two gilt handles, 21cm diameter 
(ex.handle) £40-60

353 Copeland Crystal Palace Art Union Parian bust 
of Princess Alexandra after F.M. Miller, 
stamped, '1863', 30cm high, together with a 
smaller Parian bust, both on socle plinths (2) 
£60-90

354 Group of mainly 19th Century ceramics, to 
include a Staffordshire figure group, possibly 
depicting the Prince and Princess of Wales, 
19cm high, a relief-moulded stoneware bottle 
with metal cover, relief-moulded jug No 257, 
blue jasper jug with metal cover, etc., (5) £40-60

355 Three various porcelain plates, the first painted 
with butterflies within mazarin bloue borders, 
puce printed Royal Arms mark beneath, 22cm 
diameter; the second three reseves painted with 
a shell, butterfly and bird respectively, 22.5cm 
diameter, and an easel-shaped plate or dressing 
table tray, probably French, 25.5cm wide, (3) 
£30-50

356 Two Royal Worcester figures from 'The 
Countries of the World' series comprising; Hindu 
(838) and a Chinaman (837), modelled by 
James Hadley, 17cm high (2) £60-90

357 Late 19th century Old Hall vase, moulded and 
gilded with a dragon, the body painted and 
gilded with trailing peaches, the design 
sometimes attributed to Dr Christopher Dresser, 
printed and painted factory marks verso, 37cm 
high. £100-150

358 Framed Paragon oval plaque of Master 
Carpenter's Court, Hampton Court by F. 
Micklewight, 15cm x 10cm, gilt framed £30-50

359 Pair of Royal Dux Bohemia figures, woman 
carrying an urn (1063) and woman holding a 
bowl of fruit (2112), 39cm high (2) £60-80

360 Pieced porcelain centre basket with floral 
decoration, 23cm x 30cm, together with a 
Wedgwood blue transfer-printed tureen (2) £30-
50

361 Masonic Interest - Transfer floral printed bulbous 
vase with gilt inscription 'Bro Frederick Taylor 
W.M. 2064, Oct 26th 1927', 30cm high £25-40

362 Halcyon Days limited edition enamel box - 
'Inspired by Two Sisters (on the Terrace) 1881, 
Pierre Auguste Renoir', 6cm long, with original 
presentation box £30-50

363 Small Ruskin pottery tea bowl, stamped and 
dated '1927', 6cm diameter £30-50

364 Royal Worcester 'Dutch Girl' figure, modelled by 
F. Gertner (2922), together with two Royal 
Doulton figures - 'Guy Fawkes' (HN3271) and 
'This Little Pig' (HN1793), 13cm high and 
smaller (3) £40-60

365 Five Capodimonte figures to include traps on 
benches, lady with puppies, etc, 30cm high and 
smaller (5) £30-50

366 Lladro - Porcelain lamp base on a maid resting 
beside a tree with a dove, 29cm high (ex.fitting) 
£40-60
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367 Helena Wolfsohn Dresden jar and cover, 
decorated with floral and figural decoration, 
Augustus Rex mark to base, 25cm high, 
together with a 19th Century mug with green 
and gilt decoration inscribed 'Augustus Frederick 
1840'. 8.5cm high (2) £40-60

368 U.S.S.R porcelain model of a tiger in recumbent 
pose, 14cm high £30-40

369 Group of porcelain birds to include; Royal 
Adderley Parrots, Bretby, Kaiser Crane in flight, 
etc, 23cm high and smaller £30-50

370 Four Alfretto by Maruri military figures 
comprising; 'Officer Grenadier Company 1819', 
'Officer Horse Grenadiers 1815', 'Drummer 
Regiment of Artillery 1812' and Field officers, 
20cm high and smaller (4) £40-60

371 Janice Tchalenko (1942-2018) stoneware vase, 
circa 1985, ovoid form with everted rim, 
polychrome abstract decoration over speckled 
grey glaze, incised JT monogram, 11cm high 
£20-40

372 Group of early 20th Century large bisque 
porcelain figures, 44cm high and smaller £50-70

373 Royal Dux pedestal dish modelled as a cherub 
seated on a conch with frog over naturalistic 
base, pink triangle and painted mark, 28cm high 
£30-50

374 Quantity of ceramics to include; pair of Ducal 
Ware pink lustre footed vases, printed marks, 
Crown Ducal 'Golden Spectria' clown, E.R. 
Wilkes 'New Spectria' bowls, 'Spectra Flambe' 
vase of ovoid form, etc., 20cm high and smaller 
£30-50

375 Two Parian figures - bust of a lady on waisted 
socle, 19cm high and classic figure perched on 
top of a stone wall, 26cm high (2) £40-60

376 Majolica peacock vase stamped '384' to base, 
33cm high, together with a pink group miniature 
planter and pedestal, 47cm high (2) £40-60

377 Near pair of Eastern pottery bottle vases 
(surahi), possibly 19th Century Multan (then 
India, now Pakistan), each unusually modelled 
with double animal mask pouring terminal 
formed as the heads of a tiger and deer or 
similar, one with Multan-style turquoise 
decoration, the other a more varied Iznik-style 
Persian palette, 12cm high and smaller £15-30

378 Three Parian classical figures comprising; 
'Cornol', runner in starting position and classic 
bust, 20cm high and smaller (3) £50-80

379 Four Parian busts comprising; 'Wilhelm II' 
stamped 5647, 'Queen Victoria', 'Beethoven' 
stamped 332 and 'Franz Joseph', 19cm high and 
smaller (4) £60-90

380 Art Deco Royal Standard 'Mayflower' tea wares 
to include twelve cups and saucers, milk jug, 
plates and side plates £40-60

381 Enoch Wedgwood 'palm' pattern part coffee set, 
together with a Susie Cooper part coffee set £40
-60

382 Quanity of porcelain tableware by Thomas, 
Germany £20-30

383 Two Japanese Meiji bone and abolone inlaid 
lacquer panels decorated with birds amidst 
foliage, in floriate carved hardwood frames, 
53cm x 30cm £80-120

384 Collection of 20th Century Famille Rose ginger 
jars, together with a quantity of wooden stands, 
15cm high overall and smaller (qty) £50-70

385 Group of Chinese crackleware ginger jars, 16cm 
high overall and smaller £40-60

386 Group of 20th Century Asian blue and white 
porcelain, to include prunus decorated ginger 
jars, charger, etc., together with an Imari footed 
bowl, 25cm high and smaller £50-70

387 Collection of mostly 20th Century Asian metal 
ware, etc., to include engraved brass dishes, 
cloissonné, soapstone carving, 35cm diameter 
and smaller £60-80

388 Thai bronze figure of Buddha, with wooden 
base, 13cm x 22cm high £40-60

389 Collection of 20th Century Famille Rose and 
other Chinese porcelain, to include footed 
bowls, figures, etc (qty) £50-70

390 Late 19th or early 20th Century Asian brass jug 
and basin, engraved with figures and animals 
amidst foliage, 30cm high overall £40-60

391 Collection of Asian ceramics, to include Famille 
Jaune dragon decorated bowl, pottery lamp or 
incense burner modelled as two monkeys, etc., 
together with a small quantity of carved wooden 
stands, 17cm diameter and smaller £40-60

392 Group of Ginbari and other cloisonné to 
including circular lidded bowl, 13cm diameter 
and various sized vases, 13cm high and smaller 
£40-60
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393 Two Chinese Canton Famille Rose porcelain 
octagonal bowls, the first externally decorated in 
enamels with Buddhistic precious objects, 
16.5cm diameter x 7cm high, the second 
(canted rectangular) with flowers, 17.5cm x 
13cm x 5.5cm high, both with differing seal mark 
beneath, (2) £80-120

394 Chinese Famille Rose ovoid vase with figural 
decoration, with printed four character mark to 
base, 32cm high (ex.stand) £50-80

395 Chinese bulbous vase decorated with peaches 
and Bats (Fu), bearing sudo Qianlong mark, 
24cm high £60-90

396 Chinese Ming-style tall blue and white bottle 
vase, mark to base, 39.5cm high £50-80

397 Chinese provincial blue and white bowl with 
stand, mark to base, 17.5cm diameter £30-50

398 Four Chinese Tang-style pottery items 
comprising three shoulder vases and a bowl, 
together with a green hexagonal jar, 13cm high 
and smaller (5) £50-70

399 Chinese hundred flowers vase with six character 
mark to base, 22cm high £50-70

400 Chinese Canton Famille Rose sleeve vase or 
stick stand, 15cm diameter x 35cm high £60-90

401 Chinese Canton Famille Rose charger, orange 
ground with figural decoration, mark to base, 
41cm diameter £40-60

402 Group of assorted Chinese ceramics to include; 
two jar covers with Dog of Fo finials, 10cm 
diameter, blue and white Pumpkin-shaped jar 
and cover, 23cm high, etc £40-60

403 Chinese Canton Famille Rose vase, 18cm high, 
together with a celadon plate with butterfly, bird 
and floral decoration, mark to base, 20cm 
diameters (2) £40-60

404 Two large Chinese Famille Rose vases, both 
with marks to bases, 47cm and 35cm high (2) 
£50-70

405 Chinese Famille Rose hexagonal vessel, 32cm 
high, together with an ovoid jar and cover, 
decorated with dragonfly and floral decoration, 
32cm high (2) £40-60

406 Chinese crackleware baluster jar and cover, 
32cm high, together with a ginger jar and cover 
with warrior decoration, 15cm high (2) £80-120

407 Chinese sang-de-boeuf glazed; porcelain bottle 
vase, underglaze blue four-character 
'Jingdezhen Zhi' (Made in Zingdezhen) mark 
beneath, 13cm high £80-120

408 Chinese Famille Rose baluster vase 
(shortened), mark to base, 22cm high £40-60

409 Jean Mich (French, 1871-1919) - Terracotta bust 
of Chih-Fan, Susse Freres stamp to verso, 12cm 
x 23cm high £60-90

410 Chinese export porcelain plate, circa 1800, of 
wavy-edged circular form decorated in 
underglaze blue with cranes in a landscape, 
within double ring marks, 22.5cm diameter £40-
60

411 Chinese-style fire screen, the central 
watercolour panel depicting two females walking 
through a garden, surrounded by a carved 
frame, on twist pedestal raised on four splayed 
supports, 117cm high, together with a tapestry 
pole screen on circular base, 127cm high (2) 
£60-80

412 Chinese Mah Jong set containing tiles, counter 
sticks and dice, housed in wooden case, 19cm x 
18cm x 15cm high £40-60

413 Two Chinese carved wooden figures of a lady, 
and a gentleman smoking a pipe, both with 
pierced baskets on their backs, 46.5cm and 
47.5cm high (2) £60-80

414 Two Far Eastern brass table lamps, each of 
lantern form with flaming pearl final and hooks to 
overhanging roof (one hung with five imitation 
bells) over pierced body on waisted stem and 
stepped foot, 36cm and smaller, (2) £40-60

415 Japanese carved soapstone figure of a 
fisherman, on rocky base, 35cm high £50-70

416 Three carved soapstone figures, comprising a 
sage holding a child, a warrior with staff, and 
another with sword, on stands, 31cm and 
smaller, (3) £50-70

417 Two Japanese carved soapstone figures, 
comprising Jurojin, holding a peach (for 
longevity), 23.5cm including stand, and Hotei, 
the 'Happy Buddha' with five playful children, 
16cm including stand, (2) £40-60

418 Three Japanese carved soapstone figures; 
Ebisu, holding a fan and seated upon a dragon 
fish, 20.5cm high including stand; a desk seal 
surmounted by a figure with dragon, and a 
fisherman with wicker creel, (3) £50-70

419 Three Chinese carved soapstone figures, 
20.5cm high and smaller, (3) £40-60

420 Group of six Chinese soapstone carvings, 
29.5cm x 18.5cm and smaller, (6) £50-70
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421 Soapstone Fo Dog, 16cm x 13cm high, together 
with a pair of Chinese green and brown glazed 
temple dogs, 14cm high (3) £50-70

422 Two cloisonné figures of women in dress robes, 
both mounted on oval wooden bases, 32cm high 
and smaller (2) £40-60

423 Chinese teak rectangular stand with shaped 
frieze, on four carved supports, 51cm x 35cm x 
11cm high £50-80

424 Two Chinese embroidered silk sleeve panels, 
possibly Miao, worked with flowering plants in 
silvered and gilt threads on a deep 'Royal' blue 
ground, 19.5cm x 59.5cm, unframed £40-60

425 Two 20th Century Chinese interior-painted glass 
snuff bottles, the taller painted in colours with 
birds amidst rockwork and foliage, the smaller 
with a mountainous Lakeland landscape, 10cm 
high and smaller (2) £50-80

426 Thai bronze figure group of a dancing couple, 
15cm high £40-60

427 Japanese cast bronze koro, the pierced domed 
cover with captive ball finial, the two-handled 
body modelled in high relief with dragons on 
three supports, cast seal mark beneath, 17cm 
across handles x 16cm high £50-70

428 Chinese cast bronze hand mirror, 11.5cm 
diameter, and cast Dog of Fo paperweight, 9cm 
wide, (2) £50-70

429 Group of Chinese works of art, to include a 
cased set of ten tablets or seals, two imitation 
cinnebar lacquer vases, cast Dog of Fo, etc, (6) 
£50-70

430 Group of Japanese ceramics, to include Imari 
and Kutani wares, 24cm high and smaller, (8)

431 Japanese Satsuma hexangonal vase, 11cm 
diameter x 31cm high £40-60

432 Group of Asian ceramics comprising; Pair of 
floral decorated ewers, 19cm high, together with 
a Japanese teacup and saucer, and scent bottle 
(4) £50-80

433 Late 18th Century Chinese export blue and 
white porcelain teapot with bifucarted handle 
(a/f), 14cm high, together with a blue and white 
squat ovoid vase with Ming-style painted flower, 
9cm diameter x 13cm high, (ex.stand) (a/f) £40-
60

434 Pair of Japanese Kutani gourd vases, both with 
stands, marks to bases, 22cm high (ex.stands) 
£40-60

435 Japanese pottery Dog of Fo wall pocket, 19cm x 
12.5cm high £30-50

436 Japanese Imari charger, 46cm diameter £40-60

437 Graduated set of three Noritake Koi Fantail fish, 
12cm high and smaller (3) £80-120

438 Large Japanese Imari vase of shoulder tapered 
form, 45cm high £40-60

439 Japanese Satsuma jar and cover with figural 
decoration, 32cm high, together with a twin 
handled pedestal vase, 46cm high (2) £40-60

440 Japanese celadon ginger jar and cover, marks 
to base, 24cm high £30-50

441 Japanese bronze vase with figure and mask 
decoration, 12cm high (ex.stand), together with 
two bronzed koros, both having Dog of Fo finials 
(3) £80-120

442 Japanese bronze bust/ paperweight depicting 
the four faces of Buddha, with four character 
mark seal to base, 11cm high £50-70

443 Japanese bronze koro with leaf and grape 
decoratio, 10cm high, together with a French 
orientalist inkwell, 12cm x 14cm high (2) £40-60

444 Japanese watercolour on silk - Lady in boat, 
signed lower right, 24cm x 37cm, framed under 
glass £40-60

445 Japanese lacquer box decorated with flowers 
and two white rabbits, 45cm x 44cm x 13cm high 
£50-80

446 Japanese cloisonné dish, blue ground with bird 
and flower decoration, 30cm diameter £40-60

447 Two pairs of Japanese cloisonné vases, 
comprising a hexagonal pink-ground pair and a 
red-ground pair, both decorated with sparrows, 
18.5cm high and smaller, (4) £40-60

448 Group of cloisonné wares, to include two bowls, 
23cm diameter and smaller, three plates, 26cm 
diameter and smaller, etc, (10) £40-60

449 Group of Chinese cloisonné wares to include a 
pair of vases and a cylindrical pot with cover, 
23.5cm high and smaller, (5) £40-60

450 Group of Chinese and Japanese cloisonné 
wares, to include vases and napkin rings, 23cm 
high and smaller, (11) £50-80

451 Japanese bronze koro on stand, Meiji period, 
the bronze pierced domed cover with Dog of Fo 
finial over cauldron body with diaperwork 
decoration, cast with figures and prunus 
between twin handles, raised on a spreading 
copper body with stiff leaf decoration, 24.5cm 
high £40-60
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452 Japanese bronze figure of a crane, Meiji period, 
modelled with a fish tail in its beak, a turtle to the 
naturalistic base, inscribed beneath, 23cm high 
£40-60

453 Japanese aventurine ground cloisonné vase, of 
squared oviform with floral decoration, copper 
rim and foot, 30.5cm high, £40-60

454 Cloisonné vase having bird & floral decoration 
and stand, 45cm high overall £20-30

455 Japanese bronze koro with diamond-shaped 
domed cover with qilin finial, raised on four 
splayed supports, 29.5cm high £40-60

456 Bronzed and enamel finish koro, the domed 
cover with Dog of Fo finial, raised on three 
supports, mark to base, 13cm high £50-70

457 Japanese Meiji period bronze vase, with everted 
neck over ovoid body decorated with panels of 
rockwork and foliage, raised on turned knop 
stem, with seal marks, 10cm diameter x 22cm 
high £40-60

458 Two Japanese bronzed boats, each mounted on 
wooded base, 10cm x 12cm and smaller 
(ex.bases) (2) £50-70

459 Japanese copper charger, stamped decoration 
depicting a samurai fighter to centre, surrounded 
by a floral foliage and dragon border, 30cm 
diameter £40-60

460 Japanese bronze incense burner (koro), with 
crouching Dog of Fo cover on a lobed body and 
bird handles raised on four zoomorphic supports 
and ring base, 36cm high £40-60

461 Group of three Indian bronzes, comprising a 
seated four armed Vishnu holding a conch, 8cm 
high, a group of two oxen with plough hand, and 
a bird on wooden base, (3) £40-60

462 Eastern bronzed figure of a beggar, modelled 
wearing a turban and loincloth, 17cm high 
including base £60-90

463 Indian bronzed alloy of Vishnu Garuda upon 
vahana, stood upon a turtle, 17cm high £25-50

464 19th Century Chinese Qing dynasty lacquered 
cabinet, of large proportions, the rectangular 
detachable upper section with twin cupboard 
doors painted with figures in a landscape within 
foliate scroll border enclosing roundels of 
Chinese year animals, over further conforming 
cupboard doors with brass escutcheon 
enclosing shelved interior and two drawers to 
the base, with panelled sides, raised on stile 
supports, 121cm x 52cm x 238cm high overall 
£150-200

465 Chinese-style rectangular low table, raised on 
four curved supports, 131cm x 91cm x 47cm 
high £40-60

466 Chinese Provincial cane-top table, 74cm x 75cm 
x 54cm high £50-80

467 Early 20th Century Chinese folding chair, 57cm 
x 96cm high £30-50

468 Kurt Meyer-Eberhardt (1895-1977) - Etching - 
Study of a Great Dane, signed in pencil, 26cm x 
22.5cm (plate), framed and glazed £70-90

469 Group of framed pictures, to include: 'Chialine', 
pair of oils on canvas, still life paintings of 
flowers, 28.5cm x 38.5cm, in swept gilt frames; 
June Dean, watercolour, landscape, 28cm x 
38.5cm, etc £50-70

470 Herman Frederick Carel ten Kate (Dutch 1822-
1891) - Watercolour - Courtly figures in an 
interior with hound, signed and dated 1864 lower 
left, 28cm x 20cm, mounted and framed £80-120

471 Large quantity of prints and framed bookplates 
to include Italian Renaissance Portraits, etc, 47 
x 33cm and smaller £30-50

472 Vincent Kamp - Limited edition print - 'Let The 
Cards Decide', 74/150, 34cm x 49.5cm, together 
with a C. Loft - Abstract oil on board - seated 
female, signed lower left, 61cm x 48cm, both 
framed (2) £50-80

473 Robin Greggs - Limited edition screen print - 
'Freeland Place', 4/8, signed and dated '1976' in 
pencil, 35cm x 36.5cm, framed under glass £30-
40

474 Quantity of 20th Century prints of architectural 
studies, etc, 45 x 33cm and smaller £25-35

475 After Robert Court - Quantity of Photographic 
Prints - Lake District Scenes, etc, 27cm x 44cm, 
framed and glazed (11) £30-50

476 After William Joseph Shayer, (1811-1892) - 
Lithographs engraved by C.R. Stock and 
published by Arthur Akermann - Four coaching 
scenes 'Spring', 'Summer', 'Autumn', and 
'Winter', 21cm x 64cm, framed and glazed £40-
60

477 Quantity of framed prints to include; Vic Ridgy 
landscape, Dyf harbour scene, etc., 36cm x 
56cm and smaller £30-50

478 Ansel Adams - Two Lithograph Reproduction 
Photographic Prints - 'Golden Gate Headlands' 
and 'Half Dome Apple Orchard, Winter', 25 x 
30cm, framed £50-70
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479 After Marcel Schuette - signed etching - 'The 
Houses of Parliament, London' and 'Ypes before 
the great war 1914-1918', signed in pencil, 34.5 
x 51cm and smaller, framed and glazed £30-50

480 Eleven reproduction Byzantine icons depicting 
religious scenes, 46.5cm high and smaller £40-
60

481 After Logan - Signed Limited Edition Print - 
Shooting Scene, 255/550, 27cm x 56cm, framed 
under glass £30-50

482 Mixed quantity of framed pictures to include; Six 
Arthur Rackham prints including 'The Rhinegold 
and The Valkyrie', watercolour of a peasant 
maid, oil on canvas of a ship at sea, etc., 61cm x 
31cm and smaller £30-50

483 After Jacobus Houbraken (Dutch,1698-1780) - 
nine engravings from 'The Heads of Illustrious 
Persons of Great Britain' by Thomas Birch; 
Queen Mary, Robert Devereux Earl of Essex, 
Algernon Piercy Earl of Northumberland, 
Tillotson Archbishop of Canterbury, William of 
Wickham Bishop of Winchester, Usher 
Archbishop of Armagh, Edward Seymour Duke 
of Somerset, Abbot Archbishop of Canterbury, 
and William Russell Earl of Bedford, 36.5 x 
22cm and smaller, framed and glazed £50-80

484 Cornelis van Caukercken after Abraham van 
Diepenbeeck/Diepenbeecke - seven engravings 
from Homer's Iliads by John Ogilby and others, 
33 x 19.5cm and smaller, framed and glazed 
£40-60

485 Eight reproduction Byzantine icons depicting 
religious scenes, 36 x 24cm and smaller £40-60

486 After Sir William Russell Flint - Signed print - 
reclining nude, 35cm x 60cm, framed under 
glass, with Frost & Reed gallery label to verso 
£40-60

487 Claire Eva Burton - Set of four signed limited 
edition circular horse racing prints comprising , 
'Glorious Goodwood', 'The Grand National, 
Aintree', The Epsom Derby' and 'The 
Cheltenham Gold Cup', 157/495, 19cm 
diameter, all framed under glass £40-60

488 Mixed group of paintings comprising; Two oils 
on canvas - Maritime scenes, together with a 
framed photograph of a torpedo crew member, 
small watercolour of ships in a harbour and 
coloured engraving of The South East Prospect 
of the City of Bath, 36cm x 84cm and smaller 
£40-60

489 Four unsigned pencil studies comprising; two 
female nudes, gentleman playing the guitar and 
a woman sat in an armchair, 48cm x 35cm, 
framed under glass (4) £40-60

490 Harry Sanders - Oil on canvas - Woodland Path 
with stone bridge and cottage, signed lower 
right, 59.5cm x 90cm, framed £40-60

491 Barbara Lewis - Pair of Pencil and Ink Nude 
Studies - 'American Girl I' and 'American Girl II', 
framed and glazed, 54.5 x 36.5cm £40-60

492 Gilt thread and green stone tree picture, 15cm x 
21.5cm, in a black painted frame £30-50

493 Peter Layton, 20th Century - Three pastels of 
Collies and Spaniel, all signed, 28cm x 38cm 
and smaller, all framed under glass (3) £30-50

494 20th Century English School - Pair of pastel 
studies of Pekinese - 'Golly' and 'Pippin', 49cm x 
37cm, framed and glazed £40-60

495 Cecil G. Charles King (1881-1942) - Watercolour 
- 'Monte Carlo', signed and titled lower right, 
33.5cm x 49cm, mounted and framed under 
glass £80-120

496 Unframed oil on canvas - Dutch street scene, 
88cm x 64cm, together with an F.A Cass - Oil on 
board - Harbour scene dated '81' and a Joan 
Smith - Watercolour - Stone bridge (3) £30-50

497 Watercolour on textured paper study of a tree 
frog, initialled and dated 'R.A 05' lower right, 
37cm x 27cm, framed under glass £30-50

498 A.C. Pillinger (Pills) - Two acrylics on canvas - 
beach scenes - both signed, 20cm x 60cm and 
30cm x 40cm (2) £50-70

499 Donal Rigg - Watercolour - Lakeland Scene, 
37.5cm x 29cm, framed and glazed, together 
with two similar watercolours £30-50

500 After Simon Bull - Three signed limited edition 
coloured etchings - 'Primrose', 'Shepei & 
Charolais' and 'Jacob Ewe & Lamb', 29 x 35cm 
and smaller, together with two Martin Leman cat 
prints (5) £40-60

501 *Withdrawn*

502 Deborah Jones (1921-2012) - Oil on board - P. 
Povey art shop, signed lower left, 19.5cm x 
24cm, gilt framed £50-70

503 Early 20th Century - Watercolour - 'Clevedon 
Court', signed indistinctly 'Welch', also label to 
verso, 34cm x 48cm, framed under glass £30-40
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504 John Frederick Harrison Dutton (1872-1930) - 
Watercolour - Portrait of a young girl, signed and 
dated '1901' lower left, 39cm x 27cm, gilt framed 
under glass £100-150

505 Henry Cooper (1859-1934) - Oil on canvas - 
Cottage near Barmouth, North Wales, signed 
and dated '1919' lower left, 49cm x 74cm, 
silvered frame £50-80

506 19th Century pencil sketch - Two ladies 
sheltering under a tree, initialed 'C.C.1826.Nov', 
20cm x 15cm, framed under glass £30-50

507 Edith M Latzarus - Watercolour - Late 19th 
century oval portrait of a lady, 12.5cm x 10cm, 
framed under glass £30-50

508 Edward Sylvester Hynes (1897-1982) - 
Watercolour - 'The Fat Lady Sings', signed lower 
right, 29.5cm x 23cm, framed under glass £80-
120

509 Orlando Norie (1832-1901) - Watercolour - 'The 
Thin Red Line', signed, 29.5cm x 43cm, gilt 
framed under glass £200-300

510 19th Century continental school - Oil on canvas - 
Posing Spanish guard, signed indistinctly 
'Chalie', 48.5cm x 35cm, gilt framed £50-70

511 Kenneth Jepson - Oil on board - 'Melancholia', 
signed lower right, 49cm x 69cm, framed £50-70

512 Arthur W. Gay (1901-1958) - Watercolour - 
Three fish underwater, signed lower left, 14cm x 
21cm, together with a S.H. Jones oil of a 
goldfish, 9cm x 16cm, both framed under glass 
(2) £40-60

513 Deborah Jones (1921-2012) - Four oils on board 
- still life of fruit, three signed, 16cm x 36cm and 
smaller, together with an Elisabeth Klein oil on 
board of a still life of cherries, monogrammed 
lower right, 19cm x 27.5cm, all framed (5) £80-
120

514 Attributed to John Henry Mole (1814-1886) - 
Watercolour - Portrait of a lady, 17cm x 14.5cm, 
framed under glass £60-90

515 Deborah Jones (1921-2012) - Two oil on board 
studies of houses, one signed, 29cm x 24cm 
and 29cm x 14cm, both framed £40-60

516 Deborah Jones (1921-2012) - Collection of eight 
oils on board - facial abstracts, unsigned, 33cm 
x 18cm and smaller (8) £120-180

517 Two 19th Century portrait studies of figures 
wearing ruffs, the first watercolour, depicting a 
gentleman with moustache, 12cm x 9cm, the 
second pencil, initalled FH and dated 1843, 
14.5cm x 11.5cm, both framed and glazed, (2) 
£40-60

518 Reproduction oil on board - Portrait of a female, 
unsigned, 49.5cm x 39.5cm, in a gilt moulded 
frame £50-80

519 William Havell (1782-1857) - Oil on canvas - 
Eastnor Castle looking towards the Malvern 
Hills, signed lower right, 49.5cm x 59cm, in gilt 
frame £80-120

520 Barry Leighton-Jones (1932-2011) - Oil on 
canvas - Two children on a beach, after 
Gainsborough, unsigned, 60cm x 49.5cm, 
framed £30-50

521 Two unsigned oils of a Finch and a Jay perched 
on branches, unsigned, 23cm x 17cm (in single 
frame), together with painted white glass panel 
of Goldfinch, 23cm x 16cm, in a red velvet lined 
frame (2) £50-80

522 Compton - Oil on Canvas - titled to verso '50-
Gun Frigate 'Chesapeke' 1812', 29cm x 45cm, in 
gilt frame £60-90

523 19th Century portrait of a lady in a green dress, 
unsigned, 28.5cm x 23.5cm, gilt framed £50-80

524 Circa 1930s watercolour - 'Resolution at Whitby', 
unsigned, 69cm x 88cm, framed under glass 
£50-80

525 Kenneth Grange Short & Mason teak panel 
weather station, 24cm wide £40-60

526 19th Century Scottish inlaid mahogany-cased 8-
day painted dial longcase clock, J. Breakenrig, 
Edinburgh, the signed 13-inch break-arched 
Roman dial with subsidiary seconds and 
calendar rings, within rose spandrels and 
beneath arch painted with a young faggot-
gatherer on a bridge, the four-pillar movement 
rack-striking on a bell, the case with swan-neck 
pediment and gilt ball and spire finial over blind 
fretwork, fluted hood columns and trunk 
quadrants flanking a boxwood-strung door on 
conforming base, 220cm high £120-180

527 National Time Recorder Company glazed door 
wall clock, gilt dial with black Roman hour 
markers, surrounds by four carved sprandles, 
39cm x 22.5cm x 65cm high, with key and 
winder £50-80

528 Walnut cased Vienna wall clock with white 
Roman chapter ring dial with seconds subsidiary 
below the twelfth hour, 110cm high £30-50
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529 20th Century Black Forest weight carved cuckoo 
clock, with Roman chapter ring, the weight-
driven movement operating a cuckoo on a pair 
of bellows in typical chalet case, 47cm high, with 
two 'pine cone' weights and pendulum £40-60

530 Silvered cased Mercer bulkhead wall timepiece, 
white Arabic dial with subsidiary dial below the 
twelfth hour, 20cm diameter (overall), with key 
£50-80

531 Brass cased Mercer bulkhead wall timepiece, 
white Arabic dial with subsidiary dial below the 
twelfth hour, 20cm diameter (overall), with key 
£50-80

532 19th Century mahogany and brass inlay single 
fusee wall clock, cream dial with painted black 
Roman hour markers, 54cm high, with key and 
pendulum £150-200

533 Oak cased Husbands Opticians Bristol 
thermometer, 16cm x 44cm high £30-50

534 Mid 19th Century ebony and boxwood strung 
mahogany wheel or 'banjo' barometer, Johnson, 
Lincoln, 106cm high £20-30

535 Continental porcelain mantel clock, cream 
Roman dial, the clock body having gilt and rose 
decoration, 26.5cm high, with a gilt wood base 
£40-60

536 Early 20th Century marquetry 8 Day mantel 
clock with white Arabic dial and blued steel 
hands, 26.5cm high, together with another inlaid 
mantel clock, 25cm high (2) £30-50

537 Ebonised ships bulkhead clock in carved 
surround, cream Roman dial with seconds 
subsidiary below the twelfth hour, 64cm x 40cm 
high £80-120

538 French silvered mantel clock having a convex 
Arabic dial, 15cm wide x 22.5cm high 
(ex.handle), together with a silvered Louis XV 
Doucine-cased carriage timepiece, 12cm high 
(ex.handle), with key (2) £40-60

539 Victorian architectural black slate mantle clock 
with black Roman chapter ring dial, Bennett 
Bros., Liverpool, 56cm x 45cm, together with a 
small mantle clock and three anniversary clocks 
£60-80

540 Winterhalder & Hofmeier Aesthetic clock, 
silvered Roman dial with spade hands, stamped 
movement, 16.5cm x 29cm high, with pendulum 
£30-50

541 Edwardian Hamburg American inlaid balloon 
mantle clock, white enamel Roman dial with 
spade hands, two train movement with single 
coil gong, on four gilt metal bun feet, 39cm high 
£50-70

542 Hamburg American mahogany inlaid bracket 
clock, silvered engraved Roman dial with spade 
hands, two train movement, with four striking 
rods, 31.5cm x 42cm high £50-70

543 Two brass cased single barrel carriage time 
pieces, both with white Roman dials, 12cm high 
(ex.handles), both with keys £60-80

544 Asprey & Sons gilt metal and blue enamel 
'horseshoe' desk clock, gilt Roman dial with 
blued steel fleur de lis hands, 8cm high £100-
150

545 Large Chinese wool carpet, the cream ground 
decorated with Shou motifs and bats, within 
Greek key inner border and further bat and Shou 
motifs to outer border, 304cm x 242cm (ex. 
fringed ends) £50-80

546 Hand-knotted Persian Moud carpet with large 
central medallion against a red ground, 308cm x 
212cm £70-90

547 North West Persian Nahawand rug, the indigo 
field with double-ended mihrab or prayer niche, 
decorated with urns of flowering plants, within 
brick red main border and indigo ground guard 
bands, 220cm x 135cm £180-220

548 North West Persian Rudbar runner, the cream 
ground with all over floral and foliate designs, 
within brick red ground main border and wavy 
meander guard bands, 400cm x 80cm £220-280

549 Indian wool rug having central medallion against 
a blue ground, 62cm x 188cm, together with 
another wool rug, 91cm x 144cm (2) £20-30

550 Persian style wool rug, the ochre ground having 
central foliate medallion, within indigo ground 
spandrels and matching main border, 154cm x 
248cm £20-30

551 South West Persian Qashgai Kilim, large tree 
and lion decoration to centre against a white 
ground, with multi-coloured medallion border, 
295cm x 210cm £350-400

552 North West Persian Heriz rug with central 
medallion, 194cm x 126cm £220-250

553 Central Persian Bakhitiar carpet with repetitive 
hexagonal medallions, 324cm x 210cm £300-
350
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554 Modernist lacquered brass bird sculpture, 
modelled as two groups of birds in flight, over 
painted malachite-effect stone base, 49cm high 
overall £15-30

555 Studio pottery - Amanda Brier for Leach Pottery, 
red glazed flared footed bowl with cut flue sides, 
impressed mark, together with a quantity of late 
20th Century studio pottery vases, to include 
smoke fired and tenmoku glazed examples, 
22cm high and smaller (qty) £80-120

556 Studio pottery - Quantity of studio pottery to 
include a Simon Shaw and Emily Myers vase, 
33cm high and smaller £60-80

557 Studio pottery - large stoneware vase, of squat 
ovoid form moulded with banded decoration in 
relief, impressed potter's seal (untraced) and 
dated 1975 to the base, 42cm x 32cm high £50-
70

558 Set of seven Arredare Moderno Natural Zebra 
Antishock Scab chairs, with beech frame and 
polycarbonate seat, 44cm (seats widest point) x 
80.5cm high (7) £200-300

559 Modern design - Set of of three paper shade 
lamps, on raised circular bases, 68cm high (3) 
£30-50

560 Siddy Langley - Studio glass vase of ovoid form 
with attenuated neck internally decorated with 
white and blue inclusions, together with an 
unmarked iridescent glass vase, paperweights, 
etc., 13cm high and smaller £40-60

561 Macintosh of Kirkcaldy dining suite comprising 
draw-out extending D-end dining table (122cm 
diameter closed x 72cm high), matching 
sideboard of three drawers between cupboards 
(175cm x 45cm x 81cm high) and a set of eight 
chairs £200-300

562 Set of six 1970s Danish Udlum Mobelfabrik teak 
and upholstered chairs, four with labels to 
underside £200-300

563 Deep Buttoned green faux leather footstool, 
circa 1960s/1970s, on four wooden supports, 
76cm x 38cm x 32.5cm high £30-50

564 Two Continental mid-century glass centrepiece 
bowls, 58cm diameter and smaller £40-60

565 Early 20th Century French oak armoire with 
mirrored doors over twin drawer base raised on 
front scroll supports, 138cm x 59cm x 252cm 
£100-150

566 George III mahogany bureau fitted with four long 
drawers with brass swan neck handles, 92cm x 
49cm x 103cm high £20-30

567 Mahogany low rectangular table with fabric 
covered top, 111cm x 59cm x 51cm high £10-15

568 Rectangular brass fender with cast round heads 
and pierced decoration, 119cm x 32.5cm x 
14.5cm high £10-15

569 Two-seat settee, 133cm (seats widest point) x 
82cm high, together with an armchair, 76cm 
(seats widest point) x 87cm high, both 
upholstered in pink brocade fabric (2) £40-60

570 Late Victorian walnut octagonal occasional 
table, 53cm x 66cm high £40-60

571 Edwardian mahogany wind-out extending dining 
table, raised on four cabriole supports with claw 
and ball feet, with one leaf, 161cm (closed), 
together with a set of four matching dining chairs 
£60-90

572 Edwardian inlaid deep-buttoned armchair, 51cm 
(seats widest point) x 93cm high £50-80

573 George III-style fret-framed wall mirror with 
eagle cresting, 29cm x 49cm £30-50

574 Late 17th Century oak coffer, the one-piece top 
enclosing candle box over three panel front with 
arcaded frieze, 109cm x 43cm x 55cm high £80-
120

575 Edwardian mahogany demi-lune sideboard, 
120cm x 51cm x 86cm high £30-50

576 Victorian mahogany bedside cabinet with turned 
handle, 37cm x 35cm x 73cm high, together with 
a late 19th Century writing box with gilt plaque 
and escutcheon, 45cm wide (2) £40-60

577 Pair of reproduction green painted girandole wall 
mirrors, 39cm high £40-60

578 Late Victorian Aesthetic brass oil lamp, with 
floriate engraved shade over reservoir worked 
with sunflowers and foliage on scroll supports, 
together with another lamp with tapered ceramic 
body, 66cm high and smaller (overall) (2) £100-
200

579 Oak five tier open bookcase, 40cm x 16cm x 
112cm high £30-50

580 Victorian mahogany mirror back chiffonier, 
105cm x 39cm x 153cm high £30-50

581 George III mahogany bureau comprising of four 
long drawers, 106cm x 51.5cm x 109cm high 
£30-50

582 French walnut vanity cabinet, circa 1900, 73cm 
x 40cm x 163cm high £30-50
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583 Pair of gilt metal table lamps, each with tapered 
fluted stem of cylindrical base with laurel wreath 
surround and speading foot, 61cm high 
(including fitment); together with a gilt metal 
candelabra modelled as a lily vase on tri-form 
foot, 60cm high £40-60

584 Late 19th or early 20th Century pair of Gothic 
Revival influence wall lamp brackets, gilt metal 
and glass oil lamp, etc., 47cm high (excluding 
fitment) £50-70

585 19th Century mahogany bowfront chest of four 
long drawers, 125cm x 57cm x 110cm high £60-
90

586 Four fold fabric/ tapestry screen with leaf 
decoration, 158cm x 168.5cm high £20-30

587 Early 19th Century rosewood adjustable 
firescreen, with shelf, 44cm wide x 99cm high 
(closed), together with a carved walnut framed 
tapestry firescreen, 65cm wide x 104cm high, (2) 
£20-30

588 Modern deep-buttoned three-seater settee, and 
matching chair, both upholstered in gold fabric, 
on carved front supports, raised on castors 
Settee: 153cm (seats widest point) x 99cm high 
- Chair: 52cm (seats widest point) x 99cm high 
£40-60

589 Victorian mahogany bed end with lobed finials, 
169cm wide x 109cm high £30-50

590 Nest of three metal framed tables with wicker 
centres, 49cm x 38.5cm x 51cm high £20-30

591 Carved table-top revolving bookcase, with 'LA' 
central motif, 45cm x 36cm high £20-30

592 Pair of Victorian lady's and gentleman's deep-
buttoned salon chairs, largest - 51cm (seats 
widest point) x 99cm high £50-80

593 Late Victorian Salon Chair with wine velvet 
upholstery, 66cm (seats widest point) x 92cm 
high £50-70

594 Edwardian inlaid corner chair, 61cm x 74cm high 
£30-50

595 Set of six (4 + 2 arm) Edwardian carved 
fruitwood salon or parlour chairs, circa 1910, 
each with carved foliate scroll cresting and 
padded back between pierced scrolls, the 
serpentine seat on slender cabriole front 
supports, (6) £50-80

596 Pair of late Victorian tile-back hall chairs, 42cm 
(seats widest point) x 91cm high £40-60

597 Late 19th Century ash and elm wheel back 
Windsor chair, with turned H-stretcher, 102.5cm 
high £80-120

598 Victorian mahogany sofa table, 148cm x 69cm x 
72cm high £50-80

599 Reproduction mahogany sofa table 145cm x 
56cm x 76cm high £40-60

600 Pair of mahogany Chippendale style dining 
chairs, the front cabriole supports raised on claw 
and ball feet, 47cm (seats widest point) x 99cm 
high £30-50

601 Ercol drop-leaf dark elm table (140cm diameter 
x 71cm high), together with three stickback 
armchairs and two fleur de lis kitchen chairs £80
-120

602 Victorian deep-buttoned back salon chair, 58cm 
(seats widest point) x 88cm high £40-60

603 Set of four George III Country Chippendale-style 
dining chairs with red floral upholstered seats, 
50cm (seats widest point) x 96cm high £30-50

604 Late Victorian walnut salon chair with wine 
velvet upholstery, 52cm (seats widest point) x 
97cm high £60-90

605 Attributed to William Birch - Oak occasional 
table with undertier, on four ring turned splayed 
supports raised on metal claw and ball feet, 
60cm x 61cm x 75cm high £40-60

606 Singer sewing machine revolving adjustable 
stool, 49.5cm high (lowest) £40-60

607 17th Century oak carved back chair, 46.5cm x 
99cm high £120-150

608 Art nouveau pewter framed bevelled edge oval 
wall mirror, set with six Ruskin-style roundels, 
71.5cm x 44cm high £50-80

609 Reproduction Windsor beech chair, raised on 
turned supports with crinoline stretcher £70-90

610 Set of eight (6+2 arm) Hepplewhite revival 
shield-back dining chairs with hide seats, plus a 
twin pedestal dining table, 249cm (fully 
extended) x 75cm high and serpentine front 
sideboard, 150cm x 89c, high ensuite £80-120

611 Late 18th Century oak Welsh dresser, the 
moulded breakfront top over two shelved and 
planked back and 'T' arrangement of drawers 
and cupboards with turned brass handles, raised 
on block supports, 146cm x 48cm x 192cm high 
£150-200

612 19th Century mahogany side table raised on 
four twisted supports, 121cm x 54cm x 74cm 
high £30-50

613 Hexagonal floor standing display cabinet having 
six bevelled edge glass panels, the interior 
having four glass shelves, 191cm high £50-80
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614 Victorian petit-point needlework picture of a 
courting couple, 27.5cm x 22cm, in walnut frame 
under glass £30-50

615 Late Victorian walnut and ebonised loo table, 
raised on four downswept supports on ceramic 
castors, 113cm x 82cm x 70cm high £60-90

616 Victorian walnut-framed deep button chaise 
lounge, raised on four carved scroll supports on 
castors, 150cm (seats widest point) £120-180

617 Victorian octagonal inlaid snap-top games table 
on tripod base, 59.5cm x 71cm high £80-120

618 Oak three-panel coffer, circa 1700, 101cm x 
50cm x 57cm high £80-120

619 Early 19th Century inlaid mahogany bowfront 
chest of two short over three long drawers, 
107cm x 113cm high £50-80

620 Late 19th Century mahogany two-section, 
double corner cupboard. The top section glazed 
with astragal details and the base panelled, 
76cm wide x 204cm high £20-30

621 Early French marquetry and gilt metal mounted 
kidney-shaped bijouterie cabinet, the galleried 
top over single glazed door enclosing velvet 
lined interior, 65cm x 39cm x 72cm high £100-
150

622 Modern Tiffany-style table lamp with coloured 
panels, 37cm high £30-50

623 Four cased canteens of cutlery, to include 
Viner's, Butler, etc £30-50

624 Pair of KEF Q Series - Q500 floor standing 
speakers, black, bi-wirable, adjustable floor 
spikes for levelling, with covers £150-200

625 AKAI four-channel stereo pre-main amplifier AA-
6100, AKAI 8-track cartridge stereo recorder 
CR-80, AKAI Jet Stream system SW-30, and a 
pair of teak Rank Wharfedale stereo 
loudspeakers, with original packing boxes £120-
180

626 Pair unlined curtains in Liberty 'Melbury' fabric, 
adapted from a Sidney Mawson design, length 
230cm, width 180cm per curtain £40-60

627 Pair lined curtains in Liberty 'Melbury' fabric, 
adapted from a Sidney Mawson design, length 
200cm, width 240cm per curtain, together with a 
pair of matching tie-backs £40-60

628 Two late 20th Century Chinese table lamps, 
41cm high and smaller (excluding fitting and 
shades) £40-60

629 Twelve Adcock's soda water syphons with 
mostly with etched decoration for Rodwells Ltd, 
Rawlings, Schwepps, Britvic, T.Tate-Smith (12) 
£30-50

630 Cardboard 'Dummy Board' of Queen Elizabeth I, 
112cm x 162cm high £30-50

631 Pair of wrought iron and gilt andirons, Modernist 
companion set, log fork, etc., 125cm long and 
smaller £30-50

632 Quantity of terracotta flower pots including a 
group of smaller flower pots £40-60

633 Scan.com garden parasol, with box, together 
with weighted base (46cm diameter) £30-50

634 Composite stone garden statue of a maiden 
carrying a water bucket, with twisted column 
pedestal, 122cm high (overall) £40-60

635 Pair of composition garden urns with moulded 
decoration, raised on square pedestals, 30cm 
diameter x 76cm high £40-60

636 Pair of composition garden urns and pedestals, 
both having moulded decoration, 32cm diameter 
x 72cm high £40-60

637 Teak two seater waved-back garden bench, 
150cm wide x 103cm high £40-60

638 Stihl 041AV Petrol Chain Saw £40-60

639 Garden electric impact shredder £20-30

640 Composite garden ornament of two children 
beside a water pump, 36cm x 70cm high and 
two composite stone wall hanging planters, 
36cm high (3) £30-50

641 Pair of cast iron garden seat or bench ends, 
78cm high £30-50

642 Three 'tyre' planters (62cm x 32cm high) and 
two novelty composite stone planters in the form 
of a sack £20-30

643 *Withdrawn*

644 Group of composite stone garden ornaments 
comprising, hedgehog, owl, frog and perched 
cherub, 34cm high and smaller together with two 
novelty 'boot' planters (6) £30-50

645 Late 19th Century cast iron garden chair/seat 
with pierced foliate decoration, 38cm (seats 
diameter) x 81cm high £50-80
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